Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of B

The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies i J

Company Number

02737349 i
- R

Name of Company

Matthew David Smith, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the liquidator{s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

Signed 7 - Date Zct /5//7

Deloitte LLP

Four Brindleyplace
Birmingham Insglve
B12HZ

For Official Use

AN

1'H06,'2017 #18
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref. TRADOSL/BLW/WKP/CPB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Form 4.68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Trade Paper Limited
Company Registered Number 02737349

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of comrmencement of winding up 04 April 2016

Date to which this statement is
brought down 03 April 2017

Name and Address of Liquidator
Matthew David Smith, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms. The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detalled account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company. The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories
Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank'. Only actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form. Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements. A payment into the Insolvency Services Accountis not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments inte a bank, building society or any other financial institution. However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations. Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foct of each sheet and the totals
carried forward from one account to another without any intermed ate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc. are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets is made to contributories,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum; and the
Iquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc.
payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) wWhen unclaimed dividends, etc. are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount $o paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in refation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

{5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules.




under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 cont'd

Liquidator's statement of account

Realisations
. -/ttt T, T oT T - T ! - T 1
Date T Of whom receivedr - Nature of assets realise_d_ L Amount
| Brought Forward 0.00 -
T B ‘ L I ! L __:
‘ Carried F?m{_ard H o 990 |

NOTE._-No b;I;ﬁgér;.should be-s;ﬁi)\;m on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account.



Form 4.68 cont'd

| Disbursements
L S S :
F Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements U Amount
[ ; i o . . LT |
Brought Forward 0.00
| |
|
‘
‘F
|
I
l
l
|
i
! |
|
! |
. Carried Forward L 0.00

NOTE. No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 0.00
Total disbursements ‘ G oo
Balance £ ' 0.00 |
This balance is made up as follows
1. Cash in hands of liquidator 0.00
2. Balance at bank 0.0C
3. Amount in Insolvency Services Account 0.00
— - . 4 o
| £
4. Amounts invested by liquidator | 0.00
Less: The cost of investments realised fL 0.00 !
Balance T - *7ﬁ| 0.00
5. Accrued items i 0.00
- R
Total Balance as shown above 0.00

The Liguidator should also state -

N The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up.
£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 0.00
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 0.00
Floating charge holders 0.00
Preferential creditors 0.00
Unsecured creditors 0.00
2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 0.00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 0.00
{3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there is insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be conciuded

{5) The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed



‘uone|nbau

3ey3 jo (T)€ 2PV

u] pauyap se sbuipassoad
UlBewW 33 4 IS3Y)

pue sal|dde QpOZ/9VET

ON (D3) uonjenbay JPUNO)

*Afjel1aAas pue Ajjutof

wayj jo Jayjle Aq siamod
pue s3ai3np ‘suoijouny

JIe Ino Ailed 0] pasuoyine
ale Aay) JpYy3 wWIUod
s4ojepinbyy yuior ayy ‘(. RV
ayl..) ‘(pepuswe se) 9861
PV Adusajosul a3 Jo TE€T
uoI3D3S Jo sasodind ay3 104

"SI|eM
pue puejbugz uj sjuejuUNOIdY
paiadey) jo axmisu]

ay3] Aq sisuoijoeld
Aduaajosu] se pe

03 N Y3 Ul pasuadl| ase
(.2110)2a..) d11 23 N0JeQ

J0 sJauondeld Aduaajosug
pasusadi| |IV "9T0¢

(udy ¢ uo suonesnsiUWpe
243 JO uonessad

Buimoljoj sauedwon ayy jo
sdojepinbi] juior pajujodde
a1am (,,s103epinbiq juior
3y}, ) uyey Auleg 3|)1AeN
PUe Yws piaeq maynen

LT0C AR TE

"(.,S9INY 3Y3,) (pspuswe se) 986T S3INY ADUSA|OSU 32U} JO D6b'v B d6b b
S9|Ny 03 Juensund /107 |dy € 03 pouad Yyjuow ZT 3Y3 104 S1031paJd 0] uodal ssalboud

Z8€/.5¥00
O¥L9€EL0
50655420
6¥e/lelc0
18816200
G0.65810
9810£v20
98619410
CSSTPEFPO
6G120.¥0
91010120
i 1LLePPr0
04S¢ 200
86E5E600
CS1LLAGLPO
954+8500
86r3ELLO
L£2S6610

"ON AuedWoD / SLOZ JO 6242
"ON AuedwoD { GLOZ JO LEVT
"ON AuedwoD / GL0Z JO 8242
"ON Auedwod / GLOT 40 FEPE
"ON Auedwod / G1L0Z 40 0ZPE
"ON Auedwo?  G10Z J0 Z2he
"ON Auedwod / GLOZ JO LEPT
"ON Auedwod [ 107 J0 ZEre
ON Auedwod [ §1L0E JO SEPE

M1E YHOT 'UOPUOT 18318 MEN ST L "BSNOH |IH "dT] SRIGIQ ©/0 8210 palsisiBey

MNoD saiuedwo) ‘UOISIMG AlsaueyD) "asnsnp 1o unos yBi syl ul sjuawuodde |y

'ON Auedwios / GLOZ 10 8EvZ

ON Auedwo? f GLOT 40 08P

‘oN AuedwoD / GLOZ JO S2e
‘ON AuedwioD / GLQZ 10 LZFe

ON Auedwor) / GLOZ 4C EEvZ
ON AuedwoD) / GLOZ 40 98PE
oN AuedwoD / §L0OZ 0 LEVE

"ON AuedlloD / GLOZ 40 9Z¥Z
"ON AuedwWod / GLOZ 4O ¥2¥E

ON 8SES UNOD

"ON 8se) LUNoD
"ON 8580 WUnoD
‘ON BSED) WNoD)
"ON 9SeD) MNoD)
"ON 8sED WN0D
"ON 9SED N0
"ON 88D 1UNoD

"ON B5ED LUNOD

ON 8SET) LIN0D)
ON 9SED 1IN0D

ON 8ses Unon

"ON 9880 HNoND
‘0N 9seD UNony
"ON 9se7) 1Unon

"ON 8se) UnaD

ON 8Se9D) 1NoD

ON 28e7) JNoD

(.sauedwon ayy,, 18y30603) uonepinbin u iy

paywl] Auedwion R uouunT “pA
pPaWIT S10MBAUGD |jOY pUe 133Yg
pajunT] dnoug 1aded SN ayL
pajywiy 1aded apea]

P331WiT 3N auloH Hagqoy

pajuwi] siadeg Buiysijqngd uois1oaid
pajlwiT sajeg pleog @ Wwil4 ajoeuuld
paywy (8douang) Aunsesd] xuljaadeyd
paynwi {adoing) sjuaunsaauj xuipaded
payuw {(adouan3g) spueig xuijiaded
paywn (Mn) xuiaedey

papuwi] (#douang) xuijdaded

pPajiwi Jaded yliwig piemoH
pajywi] iaded jdeizuon

pauwi (sdoing) saosialag xuljiaded
pajpwi] dnoigy auiod Haqoy
pajlwi dnoug 1adey yliwug piemoH
panwi Auedwon jaded ayi

‘33310]2@



£10Z ARl T | {uonepnbiy ul) dnosg xwladed | (RIUIDHUOD PrE D3BALd | 4] DIN0IRQ L1070

sasuadxa pue uonessuUNWaY

S.1031padd 10} uollewiojur

suonepinbi] ay3 10 ssaubold

sobessawu Ad)

SJUIUO0D)




z L107 Aep TE | (uonepinbi ul) dnoig xulpaded | [PRuapyuody pue sipang | d11 a002a 2104 05




€ £10Z Ael 1€ | (uonepinbiy ug) dnous xuipaded | |eguapyuo] pue 3eAld | 417 sRCRG L1102 @

Xel pappy enjeA

§10Z ludy

} Buieq 'si0lelsIuLpY 8u) Jo Juswiulodde
JO S1Ep 38U} 1B SE SI0J0a4p J1dY) Aq pauedald
Auedwoo yoes 1o sanl|Ige) pue s1asse

2y} Jo ABWWNS B ‘'Slepy J0 JuBWae)s

6 @d1oedd >Ocm>d0mc_ JO Weswalelg
41594 ¥ ONI

POYWI 8oUBLIS S9(0AU| SEY

pun4 U0jI08J0.4 UoIsuad ay |
SWOISND B 2NUaADY WH

DdL pue
OHY ‘OdSH 10 SIBIWIWOD SIONPAID Y

J0lelsiuwpe asueuly 10)gep ‘v§ wnibag oI

sBuyeuspun Aeipisqns
sl pue (eyensny Ul paseq ‘Auedwos
waued slewn|n suyy) pauw] Xuikaded

ivA

vios

6 dIS

SI0JIPaID paINdag
4isgy4

ddd

JHWH

SASPIWOY
/$loy|paid

ONI

SUQIJIUYSP |RIaUsD)

dnoig Xdd

MN-ucu — suonjuyep dnois

'S Xultaded
‘A8 sBuiploH spuepayian Xueded

paliwiy puejsd| xuipade leipisqns
sy pue pajw sbuipjoH puejal| Xulpaded

uredg Xdd
sBUIPIOH TN Xdd

puejal| Xdd

MN-uou — suopuyep AnRug

panw BuiBexyoed apisyied

pue pajwi saddng Buibeyoed
uoiButuog ‘paywi] BuiBeyded SSeD ki
Bujeq ‘uonesISIVIWPE J8jU8 JOU PIP JBL
sajuedwos BuiBeyoed Aseipisqns aa4y |

$9IAIBS Xdd PUB OdL 'DHY ‘OdSH

pawI (M) Xulseded
yum sayiabo; ‘sbupjepspun Aeipisgqns
s}l pue pajiwi (sdoin3) Xdd

sjuspuadapu|

saiuedwon Buipedt

saueduuo)
a4} 10 3N Xdd

3N - suoliuyaep dnoug

(uogepInb]

up) paqiuT Auedwos Jeded eyl
{uonepinbiy

uj) panwy dnodgy suloH peqoy
(uonepinbi

U|} paliwi N awioH Haqoy
{uopepinbrt up)

paywi] {adoing) Anseal] xulpaded
(uoepinbi uj) paywn

(adoung) sjuowysasu] xulpaded
(uopepinbi

uf) palwi (adoin3g) spuelg Xupaded
{uonepinbr ut)

pajwi (adoin3) saoiMseg Xuiuaded
{uonepinbiy

u)) papwi {adoing) Xuadey
(uoepinbry

uj) pauw dnolg) 1aded Ynws plemoy

JdiL

DHY

ANHA

Alnseal] ¥dd

SJUBUNSIAU] X dd

spueid Xdd

S90IAI9S Xdd

adoun3] Xdd

OdsH

W - suopiuyap Anua

#§:0
\ANO/
(O v/

podau

ay3 jo Apoq ayj ulyum
pauyap ale swid)} JBYO

suoniuysp
oyy1oads ased pue Ajug

Alessojg




Z10Z AeW T€ | (Uanepinbil uy) dnous xuluaded | 1B1UDPLUOD pue S1eAlld | 4112310130 £10Z &

sobessaw Ad) @




s £102 AW TE | (UopePIRDI UT) dnoJD Xuiiaded | [@RLSPLULOT PUR 33 | 471 9BI01RA LT0T @

‘s|iejep Jayung

lo) 6 abeq 03 Jayel Bsesdjd 'poiad Jiodad By ul pauniul ulaag aARY S1S03 AMed pliyl snouep .
"S|IBID2P Joyuny 1o) 1¢ 9beq 03 u3jad 95e3|d ‘9IRS |BIjU)

AN0 Yyjim au| Ul s1yoiym poliad podad sy ul palindul u3aq aARY £0E°CT JO sJuaWRsSINgsIg -
‘¢z abed uo s uonelaunwWal
/Sdo3epinby] Jutor 3U3 Lo [1B1ap J3yund "AINSeal) Xdd PUR SJUBWIISIALT Xdd ‘@doing

Xdd ‘saluedwon Buipel] ayj ssooe pouad syl Ul ETH 6EFT JO S99 UMBID BABY SJojepinb 3yl -
‘QZEZ16F sem polad syy buunp ‘siseq 1502 awn

e uo pied buiaq a.ie $93) slaym ‘saiuedwod ||B SSO.0R PalIndul $1S0D I} |B10] ,s0lepinbi syl -
Jlwiad spunj uaym pue | umeap
2q 0} “Auedwod yzed 1o |yA sNid 000’6 T 40 89) paxy e se peaosdde sem pagiu Auedwod g
UOUUNT "Af PUB PBUWIT SI0DAUDTY ||OY pue 12ays ‘pajiwi dnolo saded 9l 2yl ‘pajwi Jeded
3pEly ‘P3N N BUL0H H3qoY ‘payiwi siaded Buiysiigng uoisidsid ‘palwn saes pleog
B Wil 3|2euuld ‘payw (3doin3) spuesg xuluaded ‘payin (MN) xuluaded ‘paywi Jaded

Yyws piemoH ‘pajiwn Jaded Jpeajuoy 4o pied 2q 03} 248M SI0IBPINDIT 343y Yoiym U siseq ay] -
"AINSeal] Xdd PUB SJUBWISAAUT Xdd '@doin3 Xdd ‘soweduwor Buipeld] sy

10J 81505 Bl 07 a2uUJDs AQ paxl) sem pied 99 03 249M SJOIBPINDIT 3UT YDIYM UD SISeq ayl -

‘ased yoes
u) uonnquasip (3/dpot) )0y e Bupuasasdal ‘AjpAidadsal 98’/ 83 PUR $90°97ZF '0vS TrZT
10 Bpeul U9aq sAeY DdSH Pue Jdl ‘OHY Ul S1o1padd |enussaeld syl o3 suonnguisig -
*SB2IAIDS Xdd
pue 94sH ‘OHY ‘Idl 40 U2ed Ul 765 ZCF JO So1UaA033. pajeiauab sey sasso| xe3 JO 3BS Y .
"SBIIAIIS Xdd Ul PRAI9D3) U93Q aAeY 796°SF JO spunjas Alpung .
"Idl W paAladal Usaq sey £86°/F JO punjad aoueInsSul Uy .
‘OHY ul
6£5'ZF pue 18/2°/F 40 Dd1L Ul powad 3y3 BuLinp pala|dwod aABY SHJBWBPEL] SNOLIBA JO 3|BS 3L -
'00S°/8/3F 40 pouad ay3 bulnp pasiiead sem DHY Ul piay Axadold Duluewss sy -
'2d0in3 Xdd U +85'/823F pue
ddi Ui ZEE‘907F Jo ponad ayz up S2UBA0DS) 1GDP YOO0G UM 'PRNUIIUCY SABRY SUOIIID|0D 10303] -
*S10}ipedd
paJnaesun 03 spuny JC UoIINGLISIP Bu] Juiad 01 pue pasieas 2Qq 0} s1asse bujuiewiad a|qeus ¢}
107 i4dy + uo uoiepinbi AJeJun|oA ,S103IPaJD 0) UDIRIISIUIWIPE WOl paaow ssiuedwo) syl -

pouiad jaodad
243 bunp
suoiepinbi)
ay}

J0 ssoaboag

® 6

OO

1588 £0€£Z 020 ‘IBL
¥dsesauediucs

Sin-xujJade

/AN 09 SePDUSA|OSUI

-ONIO[PP MMM/ Ay :311Sqam
N 03 8110ep Dpocmdadm ;jlews

sjiezop joejuo)

YME ¥Y+23

UopuoT

aue 30Ys 99

078 x089 Od

d17 3n1012Q 0/

uyey Adseq ajjIaon

Ylws piaeg maunely
saiuedwo) ayy

jo siojepinbi juior

sabessaw Ad))



9 £10Z AeW T£ | (uolepINbR UI) dnoug xuiaded | (RAUSPLUOD pue aleAld | 4171 8330180 £102 @

'SUUOL
23.U1 1Xau 33 Ul pa.edap 3G PInoYs LUOANGLISIP [eniul 3yl Jey) siedidnue apm “aigedndedd
SE UOOS SB 9dSH PUE OHY ‘Ddl Yl J03IPal> painiasun o3 pusplalp w3l ue Aed 03 %00| M
S103epinbi JUICL 3UL "42IPUN SUIBWSL SBUIP|OH TN Xdd WOJ) AJBA0IRL JO [3A3] 3Y) asnedaq
UMOLD 334 10U S| SJ0JIPaJ2 PaIndasun o) 3|ge|IBAR SpUapIAlp Jo wniuenb sy3 ybnoyje

spuelg Xdd 1deoxa saiuedwod ||e Ul paAalsl aq 0) pajiadxa aie Spuapialp Auedwodsaiu] .

1In4 Ul pled usaq sARY SI0)PaID [BIIUBIRBId .

‘N4 Ut pled uaag aAeY SJ0JPSJID PRINIBS .

syyadsoad

pu=pialQ
‘2UNSO|D 3SR .

‘(Jwiad spuny alsym) SI0YP3ID painiasun ayy 03 syuawAed puspialg .

$9UOW Auedwodlaiul Jo uopnquisig .

suoiyisod xey ,ssiuedwo) ayy JO uonesijeul

"SBUIPIOH TN Xdd woly syuswied puapiaip Jo AIBACDDY -

siapeu
'$5920.d UO0JID3||0D 101G 3Y) BPNPUOD

buipueising

® 6

©e
OCO

1588 £0EL 020 ‘121
Xdse-sameduos

Sin-xurjiade

~{ A 0373 UIA|OS Ul

~SRI0[ap MMM /770334 1311SqaM

AN o3 aIcep@pooMYIEdm ([Iew]

s|1e3ap PRU0D

YME VPDO3

wopuo

aueq s0ys 99

018 x04d Od

dT1 21ejeq o/

uyey Alleg a|jiAsN

LIS piaeg maynen
saiuedwo) a3

jo siojepinbiq julor

sobessawl Ad)y



107 AW TE | (UciEPinb UT) dnouD xuidded | |@iuapyuol pue djeaud | ¢17933100Q 2102 =

sjuswiAed pue s1diadsy

Alewiuing

suoljepinbiyj ayj jo ssaitboud @




£10Z ABW TE | (Wonepinbil ur) dnolg xuigaded | (2AUAPYUOD pue AeAUd | 4172310130 £107 &

‘SA03Ipad>
10} }Jouaq |elDUBLY Joa41p Aue 33essuab jou op Ing
juawabebua auy Jo ped Alessedau e sue SySe) asayl

‘suotpun) bupaiysed .

pue !SM3IASL 3SED .

1S1031pa1d UM 92U2puodssaiod .
{suoneoyijou uswnuiodde .
‘Buiiodad Adoimels
{yuswabeuew pue dn-3as ased .

:24N3BU DAljRASILILIPE
ue Jo sySe} Jayjo pue suoiebige ssuedwod pue
AJ03N3E3S JO JuBWYINy 03 33e[ad Ajlewd Yoiym sxse)
BUIMO||0) U] JNO paLiLed 3AeYy am polad ayj Bulang
s)sel Adojnjeys

'S3DIAIDS Xdd Ul pouad awy

Buinp paalaoal alam 796°5F buyeioy spunyal Adpuns
'005‘28,F bussiieas pouad ay3 buinp paje|dwod

sem pjneutaquiny ul Auadoud §,9HY Jo 31es 3y

'$9DIAJSS Xdd
pue 9dSH ‘OHY ‘Ddl 40 YIes Ul Z65'2e3F 40 uoiesieal
Yum pordad ayy Bupnp pjos os|e 21am $3550| XB] 43NS

*polJad au3 u) Spew usaq aARY OHY Ul 6ES’ZF PuE
DdL ut 18/°/3 Buy|eI0] SUONES|ea. Yiewapes] / puelg

5195SE Jay30

‘saiuedwon

3N 24yl JO 13yl SNoLBA 0] swied Aueduwcdiajul

10 [lep@1em ay) ybnoayl Moy ||IM Spuny ayl panladad
92U0 pue ulepadun s 3diadal Jo Buiwl sy ‘1aAsmoH
‘200N Xdd pUR AINSEal] Xdd U93M1aQ PIIaA0ID

2q 03 pajedpiue aue ‘sBUIP|OH TN Xdd 40 Aduaajosul
3y} Wody {swied |ellajeLl swoes Jo 3Wod3No auyl

U0 juapuadap) WSTF puR WQTF Uaamiaqg JO SIIBA0DDY

swie> Auedwlodiajul

‘ased
yoes ul swiep e o juawdied (3/dpo1) 1InJ B sjuasaidad
SIYLl "970T Jequiadaq ul AjpAl3oadsal 98y°'/8F

pue $90°'97Z3 ‘0vS TP T 40} SpRW U] BARY DdSH pue
Dd1 ‘OHY Ul sloupe.d |ejjuasaeld 8yl 03 suoanquUlsia
S403Ipadd _m_ucm._wum._n_ 0] sUonNGUISIG

"Ddl Ul ZEE90ZF pue 3doing Xdd W $8S'L8ZF JO
pouad ayj ul S3aUBA0I3I 1gap H0oq YIMm ‘Syjlwsocys pue
YIWS U0Jal0y BIA panuilucd aARY SU0I329||0D 1031ga(

$1g=p 3009
086 '6vb pan {adoing) seoneg xulpaded
L#9'200°C payw {edoung) Ansesl| xulpaded
6¥6'05¢'y psiw (adoung) suswisanu) xuipaded

858'82 pajwr (adoing) spuelg xuipsded

8£6'89Z'tL papwi {sdaing) xuipaded
0Z'982'1 palwn dnous) saded YIS plemoH
06628 L payLwn dnois) awWwoH Haqoy
6S6'95S'Cl pajwn Auedwon saded ey

{3) paiiajsuea |

spun4

1S3UNOJ0E uoiepIinbn
343 0jUl paJtiajsuel] usaq aaey swins Buimo)|oy
U3 SUORRJISILILIPY aU3 JO UORESSE) Ayl Buimopod

suonensuIwpe wody sniding
pouad podad ayj Bulinp suop }40M
uoepinbi ay) jo ssasbouag

®6

OO

Adeulwng
suoljepinbij
a3 Jo ssaiboad



[ £10Z AeW 1g | {uopepinbrul) dnoud xuipaded | {enuapyuod pue :eAld | 477 3310120 £102 ©

€

01 Tz sabed uo papiaoid s| S3s00 353UJ UO UOIIRLIICHUI
BYENn4 isasuadxa pue uonelsunwal siojepinbiy
(selN B YAD) TOS'SZF - OHY  »

(VAD) 062°TF - DdL -+

:poliad ayy Buunp pied usaq aAey

sjunowe Buimo)|o) Sy 's19sse Auadold |en1oR)ul |98

pue Ja3lew 0} paoniisul alam Ssiauled siiaiy pue 3|es

loj saiuadoud pjoysses) buo| pue pjoyaads ayl 19Jew

03 pajulodde suam pajwi AS|wWIIS YAD 1S93) sjuaby
(systwsooys

B YNWS U0IBI0W) 09€'99F - 2doun] Xdd -

(syjwsoouys) €£/5°6F - DdL -+

1SMO[|0)

se aJe poliad suyy Buunp pied s3s02 pue S3LIACIBI
103G3p 03 UOe|aL Ui SadIALRS paplaold aaey 417
SYNWISOOYS puUR YUWS U0J2I0 S3S0D UCHIBI0d 3q3Q
(AeQ s8uO() 66%'67F - AdnsealL Xdd -

(Aeq sauor) §Z0'9bF - 2doInI Xdd -+

{Aaimeg g Aeq sau0f) £99°6F - DdSH

(4MQ 8 salpoig ‘A3pPies) ‘Aeq sauor) 650'89F - DHY -+
(Ag|aleny y Aeq sauor) 6/+'TEF - Ddl -

‘suonjepinbi|

30 sadA} sasay) yum Bujjeap ul asuaadxs pue asiyadxs
ajeudoidde 3yy Yum saaAme| Jo sudly ‘411 4MQ pue

d11 saIpolg ‘d11 Adeien ‘d11 ArQ SaUO0r Wwio.) Siapewl
|eBa] SNOLIBA 104 PAAIRIS] IIIAPE 03 UOoIRjRL Ul pouad
341 Ul prled usaq aaey saay Duimol|o) 33 :saay Jeba
:polsad podsi ayy buninp pied asam $3500 Buimojjo) ay]
poliad y10dal 2y} buLInp auop 3iom 3yl Jo 150D

]

abeq uo sjleap weue2 ay3 buisn Bunum L) SN PRILIoD
aseald ‘mouy pjnoys am |93 noA jey] uoizeullojul

Aue BARY NOA J "paliiuapl uaaqg sAey AISADIDI

JO SINUBAR JaLN) OU M3IARJ SIUY palajdwod BuiaeH

‘Aueduwon

au) yum sbuyesap 3sed pey aaey oym 10 0] pajdauUe)d
Jayya sajued jsuiebe jybnolq aq Aew jeysy suaed
jennuajod se ysns ‘s103pads 40 JYsUsq Y] 10§ AIDACIE
e 03 pea| JYBiw eyl SIBPEW AUR BIB 24dY3 J3Ulaym
$S9SSe 0] J|ge|IRAR UOIBLWIIOJUI DY) POMBIADL BABY I

"310¢ 4290120

¥ U0 22IAI8S ADUDAJOSUT BUI 03 Hodad jerjuspiuos ano

PalILIgNs pue sJoadip s,Auedwon ayl JO JDNpUCd a3y}
uo Hodas 03 Ainp AJojniels INo Ylim paiditiod saeyY sm

suonebhiisanul

®6

OO

(p,3u02) Alewwing
suonepinbij
ay3 jo ssa.tbo.d



o1

L10Z Aep Tg | (uonepinbpy ul) dnous xuitaded | 1enuspyuo] pue 3jeAlld | 4TT1310130 L102 @

pauw Auedwon @ UOUUNT AR »

pajwi Jaded spel] .

PB}WIT SIOHSAUOYD |0y PUE }B3YS -
pajilr YN suloH Haqoy .

pajwi siaded Buiysygng uoisinald
pallwy] Sojes pJeog pue w4 speuuld .
pajwry (MN) Xupaded  «

pajwi dnolo Jaded g BYy) -

palw Jaded Yypws plemoH .

palw Jaded 1oBIU0D .«

:SJunoooe syuawied

pue sjdisoal jo Joadsal ul 9jep 0} Jodal 0} Apanoe

ou aagy saniua bumo||o) ay) alojalay | Juswiuiodde
10 91ep 2y} Je asieal 0} (swied Auedwooisjul jenquajod
uBY} J18Y10) s198SE oU Upm ‘saluedwod JuBuLIOop

10 Buipen-uou ale uonepinbi| Ul S31JUS 3} JO SWOS
sjunodae sjuauiled pue sjdivsal oN

‘pouad auy U ucnoesUR)

1o asuejeq ou yim Ing siuawAed pue sidisasl

1oy} ul umoys sbuipesy aney Aew saiuedwod ‘yons sy
"SOIUD JUBIBYIP SU) $S040E pajdope U2aq Sey 1euLIo)
juasisuod e Buipuejsispun pue Aoualedsuel) pie 0|
JEULIO) JUB)SISUOD

S91}1JUS |[B SSOJOB SJUNOIJE
sjuauwifed pue sydiasai ayj 0] sajou [BIaLID)

®6

OO

sjuawAed

pue s)disdoy
suonepinbi|
a3 jo ssai1boud



1t £T0Z AW TE | {uonepinbi] ul} droug xunseded | [BRUSPUUCD pUe MBALlY | 477 81I0jRa 2102 @

‘2jqe3 ay3 Uy umoys sidienal peiisge

3L} pue san|eAa JoS ay) usamiaq Aduedasdsip
juaiedde ay3 aoudYy ‘SUOIIIB(|OD IQ3P Ho0q Jo
Ajliofews 1seA ayl pue (JueAsjad aiaym) syjoud
Buipey apnpoul 1M SIY] "lunodde uollepinb
23 0] s5042e pied uaBg IdUIS SBY YdIym
uonRRASIUILIPY Joud Ay Buinp pasiesd snjdins
Ayl 0] STIB[3] UIUPY WO paLlajsuel] ysed - g

'3S4N0D 3NP Ui S3lURdWIOD 3Y} U2aMIag
paa4ajsuet) aq {[IM Spuny 353yl -siunodoe
sjuawAied pue s3diadad JO MalAad |elauab

33 PUB ‘IXdd 03 DdSH puUe DHY WoJj 53502 pue
$3d19334 109p 3004 Jo Jysuedy ‘syjoud Buipedy jo
uchedo|eal ay3 buimoyjol asue Ajpbae| sjqeied
410 ¥|qealassd sueo| Auedwodlajul Auy - D

‘SDIIALDS
ydwaxa [yA papiacdd Ajjeoliolsiy Auedwo)

U3 S 9|QRIBA0IDL 2G |IM UMOLUS JYA 343 JO
uocizedold ¢ " yA JO 19U UMOUS 81 SWINS ||¥ - g

"SIN0D ANP Ul SWOISND g SNUIASY

WH 01 10} PaIunNCoae aq ||IMm PaAIBIJ ISa4ajul
uo xe3 uonelodiod palrIdoSSe ay] Tjunodie
Buueaq 1sa493Ul Ue U] P|BY aJ1e Spuny ||Y - ¢
junosse sjuswfed pue s3diodat 0] 590N
Juawiujodde Jno jo 33Ep BY3 BOUIS
suopdesuel) |je pue ‘/10Z |Udy £ 03 uolepinby
3y3 ul suonoesuesny ayl Buyiejsp ‘eusoddo
papinodd s Junodoe sjuswAed pue s3di3oed ¢

LL6'POTET

puey uy asuejeg

(01€°¢8) g JLNOIDY [GIIU0D 1WA
880°€e g s|geniaasy IvA
66T'6€2°CT v jueg 1e ysed
3o dn apen

Y ITTAG asueleg
ZSE'6TIY (T334 syuawied jejo)
¥90'9¢22 ¥90'922 SIGYPEIT |BIUBIAAI
[4 Z safiueys jueg
£580°T 290°T 'sul '1BN SJaAojdug
£ES'TT £ES'TT $1255Y J0 aduINSU[
80S 805 bulsipaapy Alojniels
I02'S 10Z°E 51507 abeinis
) 74 S¥Z 5384 |RUOISS3II4 1aUI0
0541 0SL4°T s984 sIAN|EA [/ Sluaby
SeT SST sasuadxg siojepinbh
8LL'PTT 8LLPTT sa84 SI0712pINbig
£Z0'8T £20'81 S99 SI0IRIISIUILIPY
£48°'S ££5°S $1507 U013123(|03 3937
8IF'TE BLV'1E saag |eban
9LL'T S2£'T 533} |EUOISS2J0.d
00E'E 00E'S 51507 JUBWRI1I3S LOY
suswAied

6ZV'FZO'ET 6TV'PTI'ET 95T ‘€28°CT sydiasad (eyoL
202 202 - SI0YPaUD JaUg PAUIEIIUN
65'22 S458°'2¢ - SSOUO 1533 yueg
656'9SE'ET 656'9SE'ET a - ULPY WOLy paliasiier} yseD
£€96°L £86'4 - punyay 3sueinsug
18L°L 18L4'¢ - 5IU31eg / SIBRY Auadoug
- - 996°509 Jawauiodde e ysed
z7E€'902 ZEE'90T OTESPS’6 s199q oo
- - 5 weeaun s3|qRAIBIAL 03137U1 13430
- - 000°05 S3I2IY3A Y SNPad Juelg Jo IS
- - 098Te9'? $1503 UDI33]|02 1qap 553) Jjoud Buiped|
76572 265°2¢C - $3550| XB) JO 3|eS
sydipoay

sep oL

poiiad SIJON SanfeA vios
£10T |Hdy € 0} 9T0T jldY ¢
JUNo2oe sjuawied pue sydiadad siaciepinbi juiog

2102 judy
¢ 0} poulad 3y} 404 JUhos2E
sjuawAed pue sydieoay

paylwy
Auedwon sadeq ay

sjuswAed

pue $1d1909y
suonepinbiy
ay3 jo ssaiboad



(4} £16Z AeW 1€ | (uoqepinbr ur) dnolg xuluaded | |eRuapyued pue sjeAld | 411 9RI013a L1062 @

"3|ge1 3y Ul umoys sidiaoad pelisge

3U3 pue SBn|eA wjOS 3yl usamiaq Aduedaldsip
justedde 3y3 adu3y ‘SUOIIDS||0D 33D 400q JO
Ajuolew 3sea ayy pue (Jueas|sd aaym) sijoud
Buipesy apnjaul ||Im SIYL "Iunodde ueciepinbil
ayj 01 ssoloe pied usaq aduUIS SBY YDIYm
uonesIuIWpY Joud ayy Buunp pasieas snidans
3U1 0} sP18(a. UIUPY Wl palldjsuel) ysed - g

*254N0D NP Ul saiuedwoD Y3 Usamlaq
paJiajsuel) aq ||im Spuny asay] “sjunoade
sjuawAed pue s3diacas jJo malad |elauab

3Y3 pue ‘IXdd 03 HdSH PUR DHY WOy $1503 pue
s1d19dal 3gap »ooq jJo Jajsuedy ‘sjyoud Buipedy jo
uopeoc|eas ayl buimojoy asiie Asbie) sjqeied
40 3|geAIR2) SURO| Aurdw oyl Auy - D

SAMIDS

idwaxa |ya papiacid Ajeduoisiy Auedwor

3U3 5B 3|qBJIDA0DBL B ||IM UMOYS [WA 341 JO
uonuodoid ¥ "1y JO 18U UMOYS 4B SWINS ||y - g

*2S4N0J 3NP Ul SWOISND g aNUIAIY
WH 03 J0J pa3IUNOIde B |[IM PIAIDIAL 1SDUDUY
uo Xe3 uoielodiod pa3eIdOSSe BY) IUNodoe
Bulleaq 352493U1 LB Ul P|9Y 242 SpUNny || - ¥
junoooe sjuswied pue s3diadas 03 sajoN
Juawiuiodde ano Jo alep ayj aouls
suonpesuel) (e pue /10Z j4dy € 03 uonepinby)
243 ul suoesuel) ayy bujelap ‘eysoddo
papiaold s| Junoooe sjuawAied pue s3djsdal v

90072518 puey u acuejeg
(860°£5) g UNDIIY [OJIUOD 1WA
(00s) g a[qeAed 1vA
0v9'T g 3QeA2I3Y LVA
P96'122'8 v sueg 1e ysen
. 3o dn apen

900°£91'8 aouejeg
0£0°L0S 0£0°Z0S sjusiuAed [e30)
0o0°'t 000°T S3AUBYDIS UCISUId
0ps'zee Ovs TrT SIDJIPEY |R1UAR
T T safiueyd yueg
956°9 9569 “Sul ‘3eN SJIA0|dWT
TEP'T IEL'T sajey
Iy age 5334 |BUOISSIAId JIYIO
S00°L S00°L saad jeba
SED‘LT SEQ'LT saag4 sianjep / sjuzby
P6Z t6C 535Uadx3 a91UWOD
969°0rT 965'0F1 5994 ,51072pINbI
ZrS'ET ZYS'ET 5334 ,540]RIISIURLDY
0ot 06T puelg Jo 3{es aJl suQI3dNpag
$50°T9 $50°'T9 5384 |ebaq
0%0°s 0¥0's sal3IN
SuaWAR

SEO'YL9'8 SEO'PL9'B £25'69L7ST s3diaadd Jejol
08 08 - SI0PPRUD Jaid PAUIEIIUN
SLE'ET S/E'ET - $5045) 153497 Mueg
0S6'(b8'L  0S6°¢p8L g - USLIpY WGl pauajuel) spung
6ES'T 6£5'2 - SpUBIg JO BRS
- - ELT582°E uawiuodde e ysed
008" 84 Dos‘L8s 000605 Avadoud 3§ pue] pjoyasud
- - I LLTeLT SO|QRAIANGI DB JAYIO

76572 z65°2z

21ep ¢l poliad

- $2550| XE] JO 3RS
sydiasoy

SDJON SoNeA WjOS

L10T MdY £ 03 ST0T |1dY ¢

junoase sjuswAed pue sydiadsa ssoyepinbiq julor

® O

0@

2107 |udy
¢ 0} pouad 8y3 10} JUNoOe

sjuswied pue sydiasay

pajwiI
dnous suJoH 130y

sjuswAed

pue s1d1929y
suonepinbjj
a3 Jo ssaibo.ad



ET L1702 AR 1E | (uonepinbiy ug) dnoss xuipadeg | |enuapyuod pue a1eaud | ¢171 811020 £LT02 O

'910e) 33 U umous sydiaonal ypeaisge

3U3 puk saNjeA YJ0S 34 usdmiaq Aduerdaldsip
juasedde syy aduay ‘suo|3d8||od Jgap %00q JO
Ajuolew 1sea 3y1 puk (jueaAdias alaym) siyoud
BuipeJy apnul |Im SIYl "unodde uonhepinbn
3U3 0] ssodoe pled uaaq aouis sey ydiym
uonesnsiulupy Joud ayy buunp pas)eas snidins
2yl 03 S3le|ad UILPY Woly paldiajsuen) ysed - g

*951N02 Anp Ul salueduwod ayy ussmiaq
paliajsued] 3q ||Im Spuny 8say] "Sjunolde
sjuawAed pue s3diasal Jo malaad (elauab

Bl pPUe ‘Ixdd 03 DYSH Pue HHY Wwodj $1s0d pue
s1di9das 1gap yooq Jo J3jsuedy ‘syyold Buipedy Jo
uoneao)ieas sy Buimo) o) ssie AjabBael ajgeied
10 9)qRAI5054 sueo| Auedwodiaiul Auy - D

"S3DIAIIS

1dwaxa Jya papiaoad Ajeosucisyy Auedwod

2U3 SB B|RISA0IDLI 3 ||IM UMCYS J YA 343 JO
uoiHcdold ¢ "1 YA JO 19U UMOYS 348 SWNS |y - g

‘9SJN0D ANP Ul SWOISND g SNUBASY

WH ©1 10} PRIUNCIIR 24 |[IM DIAIRIR] 35a421U)
U0 Xe3 usiteladiod paIRIosse Iy JUNoIIe
Bulieaq 3524931 UR Ul p|aY 4B SPUNY |IY - ¥
junoxae sjuswfed pue s3drasat 03 S830N
“uswiluicdde uno Jo 8lep ayy sIuIs
suoioesURIY (| pue ‘£T0Z jHdy € 03 uoiepinb)
243 Ul suopdesues} 2yl buijelap ‘aysoddo
papiacad s) junodoe syuswied pue sydisosa y

9EL'S98'T

(ps2'Z8) g

686'L657T v
o£L'595'T

T6E'96T  TGE‘96T

98t L8 98b'£8

1 1

s1Z'1 512'T

24 P

¥92'28 +92'z8

61LST 6TL'ST

¥99°'6 $99'6

8TITL'T 8TTTL'T 96 £ 2107
918°¢ 918'7 -
0ZL'9e2'T 0TL'9el'T a -

- - WZCIZ'T
- - D BEZPIEE
765°7C z65°22 -

2iep o)

potiod

SIION Sanjes Yjos
70T 1Udy £ 01 9107 (HAY §

puey uj duejeq
JUNO22Y (04IUTD LYA
JUBg 1B YSeD
o dn apew

asuejeg

sjuawied |ejop
SI0PIUY |_IIUID S
sabueyd yueq

‘SUL “1BN SJ4A0idWg
528) jRUOISSTJO.d
5934 ,5101epinbr
5334 ,SJ0]RIISIUIPY
sas4 (eba
syuwAed

sydiadaa je3o)

SS0U) JSUBJUL Jueg

ULLPY WOU) paLI3iSUBI) SpUny
Juawuuiodde 1e ysen
S|QRAIBIEL GBI JBYID
$3550] X2} JO 3JBS

syd1eoay

junosoe sjuswiAed pue sidiadad siojepinbiy yuiog

® e

OO

L10Z [udy
¢ o} pousad ayj 10j Juncooe

sjusuifed pue sydiasay

pajwiy dnosg
19ded ylIwg pIemoH

sjuawded

pue sidiaoay
suonepinbij
a3 jo ssa4bouad



1 £70Z AR TE | {uonepinb] ur) dnoJs XulJaded | jeUIPUUOD pUR 2RALd | dT1 911019 L1022 @

'3|qe3 ay3 U1 umoys s3diadal oeaisqe

U3 pue sanjea yJjos Ayl uaamiag Aduedaiosip
juaiedde ayj aauay ‘SUOIFIB|CI IgBP »00q JO
Aysolew isea ay) pue (jueaslal staym) sujoud
Buipes] apnppul [jIm SIYl "unod2e uoiepinbr
ay3 0] ssoloe pied uasq 22UIS SBY YdIym
uorENsSIuIWPY Jolid ayy Bunp pasijeal snidins
23 0] $3je|al UNLpY WOoJ) paliajsuel] ysed — g

'3s.nod anp u sajuedwod syl usamlaq
paJllajsurRl) 3G (UM Spuny sayl  "sunodoe
sjuawAed pue s1d1edal JO malaaL jeiauab

8y} pue ‘IXdd 03 DdSH PUe DHY Wodj SI1s0d pue
s1d12224 1g9p 3004 Jo Jaysuedy ‘syjold Buipedy jo
uoedo|iead sy Buimonoy asue ARbue] s|geAed
10 3|qeAaddal sueo| Auedwodiajul Auy - D

'SBDIAIDS
1dwaxa 1A papiacid Ajjeanolsiy Aueduio)

B} SP IRiDA0IDII 3] [IM UMOUS | YA BU1 JO
uoipodoud w "1y JO J9U UMOYS 348 SWNS || - g

"35IN0Y INP U] SWOISND) F SNUDAY

WH 03 10} pajunodde 3G ||IM PAIBISI 1S8181U)
uo xe} uonielaodiod pajeIDosSse ay) ‘junocode
Buleaq 1s249jU1 UB Ul p|ay aJe spuny Iy - ¥
junoooe sjusiwuhed pue s3diarat 0] S9I0N
*Juswiuiodde uno Jo 23ep ayl aduls
suolydesuely ||e pue ‘Z10Z |4dy € 03 uclepinbj
ay3 ul suonpesued) ayy buielap ‘sysoddo
papiacid s1junolie sjuswAed pue sjdigdad v

"Z96'BBR'ET puey ui asuejeg
{oos'seT’y g UNO3DY [0 1VA
£0E'E g 2I0RAIIIN 1VA
POT'TZT'ST 4 yueg je ysed
Jo dn apep

L96'888°ET asuejey
€TE'E69 E£TE'E6Y sjuawAed |ejo)
1 T sabieyn sueg
80Z 802 51500 abeiolg
€L £L 18uUnos
8¥0'89 81089 $994 ,51031BpINbM
FAFA LEL'6 $a5UAdxXg ,SICIRIISILLIDY
1£9°208 1£9°70S 5994 ,SI03RIISILIPY
0te (14 puog J)joadsg
09£'99 09£'99 51507 U0I3IDY0D 398
Szo'9r SZo‘or saad |eba
sjusdwied

08Z°Z8S't'T 0BT'TSS'PT T#0°520°8T s3diasag |ejoL
854°GZ 954°92 - 35045 153421U] yueg
BE6'B9ZPT  8EG'BIT'FI a - UIIPY WOJ) PRLAJSURIY YSED
- - [1: 14 juawiulodde e ysed
- - o] uleliaaun S3IGRAIDIR) COUIW IO
- - 18g°/£9 $ISSO| XRY JO Ies
+85°£8¢ PRS8BT TZS°6£6°LT $3q3Q Jooa
sydiaaay

poLiad $3J0N SaNjeA V05

4107 JHdY € 0} 9TQ7 |HAY {
unea2e syuawAed pue sidiadal s1olepinbiy uor

®6

SOl

£10Z udy
¢ 0} pouad ay) 10j Junoade

sjuawied pue sydiasey
pajwit (adoiang) xulgadey

sjuawAed

pue s)diatay
suoijepinbij
2y3 Jo ssaiboid



ST £70T Aol 1€ | (Uonepinbin ur) dnoln xuipaded | (eaUSPYLOD pue 218ALd | 71 801020 107 B

'31qel ay3 ul umoys sididad Joeaisge

a3 pue san|eA yjos ay) usamiaq Acuedsuosip
juasedde syl 2ousY ‘SUOIIIBNCT 3P HoOq JO
Ajuolew 1sea syl pue (Juenaajals ataym) syyoad
Buipedy apnpur (jiM SiyL IUnoI2e UorEpINbn
3u] 03 ssoJoe pied U3lq aouIS SBY LDIum
uonensiuwpy Joud syj Buunp pasyess sndans
SU3 01 Sajed UIWIPY WOY) pPaLidjsuely ysed ~ 9
'S85IAIDS

3dWaXa JyA papiacad Ajjesiolsty Auedwody

BT Se 2|qeI3A0D3LI 3] [(IM UMOYS YA 342 JO
uotHodoud ¥ " L¥A JO 12U UMOUS 348 SWns (v - 9

‘BSJN0D 3NP Ul SWIOISND ¥ SNUIASY

WH 01 10} P2IUNO3DE 3q ||IM PRAIRIAL JSa483UL
Uo Xe} uoiieiodlod paleisosse ay | *juncioe
Bulieaq 15a123U1 UR Ul play 3B SPUnY iy - ¥
junoose sjuswAed pue s3di1ada4 0] S3ION
“uawijuiodde Jno jo a3ep a3 a0us
suorgoesuely jle pue 2107 |Mdy £ 0} uonepinby
33 w suonoesues) ay) buyieap ‘susoddo
papiacid st junodoe syuawAed pue sudisdsl v

E16'8T puey u ajuejeg
£16'8¢ 14 Jueg 1e ysed

;3o dn apey
m.nm“wn acuveleg

sjuawded [e10}

sjuswAeg

€168 E£T6'8T 602°4 s1diadad |ejog

8§ 55 -
858'8¢ BS8'8Z o} -
- - 602°¢

$S048) ISIIJUT yueg

URUPY W01 paLDfSuLt) Spund
Juawwodde e ysen
sydianay

2)ep O pPOlBd SI9J0N SaNjEA YOS

LT0T [lMay € 01 9T0T {4y ©
junoaoe sjuswAded pue sydiadaa sioyepinbiy juior

®06

Qe

L10T iHdy
¢ 0} pouad au 10j Junoosoe

sjuawiAed pue sidienay

poywI
{adoun3g) spurag xwuaded

sjuswiAed

pue s3d1939y
suoijepinbyg
313 Jo ssasbouad



at £10Z AW T€ | (uonepinbiy ul) dnoss xuiaded | 1eRUapYUOD PUR A1RALd | 4712110120 £T10Z &

'8|ge) au3 ui umoys sidiedad Joedisqe

al pue sanjea ¢jos ayl usemiag Aduedsiosip
juasedde ay) 9ouUdy ‘SU0I3D3}10D 1gap Mooq Jo
Ajaolew 3sea ayl pue (Jueaajal ataym) sjjoud
Buipesy spnppy) |Im sIyl "junodde uoniepinbr
33 03 ssoJoe pied uasq oUiS SBY LIIUMm
uone.isiuiwpy Joid ay3 buunp pasieads snjdins
3U3 01 S3B[R. UILIPY WOoJ) paJdIdjsuet) ysed - g

*251N0D ANp Ul s2iuedWOD Y3 USBMISQ
paJJajsuel) aq ||/M Spuny 8sayl “SIUNCIoE
sjuawAed pue sidi@oad Jo malaald |etauab

9y} pue ‘IXdd 01 ODdSH pue SHY Wodj s3s0d pue
sydi@oal 1gap yo0q jo Jjsued) ‘syjoud Buiped Jo
uojaed0||eal a3 buimolio) asiie Ajlabie| sjqeAed
40 3iqealadas sueo| Auedwodlajul Auy - D

"SAIIAIDS

ydwaxs JyA papiaold Ajjednoisiy Auedwo)

3U3 sk 3{qeiaA0IB34] 3q ||IM UMOUS L¥A 243 JO
uonJodoid v "1 YA JO J3U UMOUS BJE SWNS ||V - g

*854N02 INP Ul SWOISND B 2NUIAIY
WH 03 410} PajUNoIde 3q ||IM PaAIZIaL 1Sa49]jUl
U0 XB1 Uoielodiod paleIDOSSEe Byl 'Junodde
bulleaq 3sa493u) ue Ul p|ay aJe spuny ||y - v
junodoe sjuswAed pue s3diodo4 03 S9I0N
Juawiulodde ano jo a3ep ay3 aduls
suondesuel] je pue ‘210z |idy £ 03 uoiepinbj
2y3 u1 suonoesuely ayy buielap ‘eysoddo
papiaoad s) Junodae sjuswAed pue sjdiedal ¢

98E'SEEY puey uf acuejeg
- 8£9'pee’y . v xueg 1B ysed
2174 g JqRAIZIBY 1YA
: 1o dn apew
98€‘SEE’Y asue|eg
068'PT 068°vT suswAied |e1o)
0 o sabieyn yueg
rL'E bL'E s994 ,84032pInbi]
811z 8112 5994 ,5J0)4ISIILIPY
sjuaied

9LT09E'Y 9LT'09E'Y £68°0LC°S sydiasas [ejoL
£2e's LTE'6 - $5045) 153U9jUl yueg
6F6'0SE'Y  6VH'0SE'Y a - LLUPY WUy Pauajsuel) ysen
- - £68°0/ wawuwoedde e ysed
- - 2 ujeldaour) SIRAISIDS 02U 13YI0
- - 000°000°e sauedwon buibeyoed jo aes
sydjeosy

ajep o1 polied 58JON SINJEA YOS

LT0T |Mdy £ 01 9T0Z 1MAY
junodde sjuswAied pue sydiazag ssojepinbiy julog

® 06

@

2107 1udy
¢ 03 polsad ayj Joj Junosoe

sjuswifed pue sydieoay

paywi (edounz)
Sjuawysanu| xulladed

sjuawAed

pue sidiaoay
suonepinbij
3yl Jo ssaibo.d



LT £T0Z Al T€ | {(voRepinbry u) dnoisy xuluaded | |euapyuch pue 21%Ag | 4771 3e3a /102 3

'3)gey 3yl Ul umoys sidiaasa elisqe

31 puUe $2NjeA YJ0S aU) udamiag Aduedaudsip
jualedde syl 9ousy ‘SUOIIIBYI0D 1g2P Y00oq JO
Ajsolew jsea 3yl pue (Jueasjdd ataym) siyord
Buipely IPNPUL (M SIY] *IUNODE LOgepinbt
343 03 ss0J08 pied usaq 9oU)S SBY LDIYM
uopessIuIWPY Jopd 3yl Bupnp pasyeal snjdins
3Y] 03 S31818. UILUPY WOod) haliiajsurly ysed) - q

*954N02 NP Ul SAUedWod BY) UISIMISG
pauisjsuesy 8q |im SpuUny asay)  “sjunoxe
sjuawAed pue s3d19034 JO MIIADL |elBuab

BU3 pue ‘3Xdd 01 DdSH Pue DHY Wol) S1S03 pue
s3di12084 109p %004 40 Jaysuesy ‘syyodd Buipedy Jo
uonedojeal auy Buimoljo) asue Alpbie| siqeied
10 31geAiddad sueo| Auedwodiaiul Auy - D

‘SRIIAIDS
1dwaxa LA paplaoad Ajecuolsiy Auedwo)

DUl SB 2|qRIDA0IDLI 24 |[IM UMOUS 1VYA Y3 Jo
uoipodoud v 1WA 40 13U UMOYS 3Je swns ||I¥ - g

"9SIN0D BNP Ul SWOISND 8 SNUIADY
WH 03 104 PRIUN0IOR B( |[IM PIAINIDL JsBII,
U0 X3 uo3R10d10D PIIRIDOSSE BU [ “IUN033e
Buueaq 1se193Ul Le Ul p|BY BJE SPUNY (Y - ¥
junoaoe sjusuwided pue sydieoss 01 sajon
juswiuicdde 1no 10 Alep By} JdUiS
suolpesuel) e pue ‘£10g [udy £ 03 uonepinby
a4y ui suopesuel) syl buljieiep ‘ajsoddo
papiAcad SIjunolde sjuswAed pue s3deosl y

¥IS'656°'T puey u1 aduejeg
00£'856°T v sueg 12 ysen
£12'1 g 2)0LABI9Y 1WA
jo dn apen

rIS'656'T Poueqeg
[T 0EY'0S sjuawAed (e3o]
0 0 sabueyd nueg
590’9 "590%9 984 ,510)8pINbI
S98'FT G98'vT 5994 ,5/01843SIUPY
661’67 66%'67 $534 (pban
sjuawiegd

EY6'600°Z EPE'600'T £6¢°6£0°T sydiasal je30)
e’ zZ0£2 - S5015 158J433U] Mueg
T59°200'7  IPOLO0'T O - URLIPY LUOJ) J3JSURIY USED
- - L6P°6£0°T Juaujuiodde je ysed
- - I wepaouf SBYRAIBIA 0D J2YI0
sydiaoay

23ep 0) poudd SaJoN SaNieA yjoG

LTQT (HAY £ 01 9TQT 1Moy ¥
junodoe sjuawiAed pue sydiedal siojepinbiy julor

®6

0@

210Z pady
¢ 0] pouad ay) 40j Junocdse
suawied pue sydiaday

pajwi (adoang)
finseal] xuiladeg

sjuswAed

pue sidianay
suonepinbyy
2y} jJo ssaiboad



81 £10Z AeW 1€ | (uonepinbi ur) dnousy XuiJsded | |eRuSpyYuOD pue JBAlLd | T 3RI1012Q 102 O

"3|gey Y3 ul umoys sidiadad Joedisqe

B pue san|eA Yi0S a4yl usamiaq Aduedaldsip
jualiedde ay3 8ouay ‘SU0I3I8||0D 1gBp qooq JO
Aldolew 3sea ay3 pue (Jueaajad alaym) sjyoad
BuipeJy apnpul v SIYL flunodae uonepinb
Y3 0] ssoJoe pied uasg SOUIS SeY Udium
uojesiuwWpY Jotid ayy bulinp pasiead snjdans
SY3} 0] S93B(2J UNIPY WOJ) padtajsued) Ysed - a

'954N0D aNp U ssjuedwod 2yl usamiaq
paJlajsuel) ag [Im Spunj asay] °sjunoloe
suawAed pue sidi9rsa JO malaad |e1auUab

3U3 pue ‘IXdd 03 DdSH PUe SHY Wo.y SIS0 pue
s1d)22a4 1g2p X00q jo Jajsuely ‘syjoid Buipedy jo
uoiledo|ead a2yl Bumolio) as1ie Ajabae| ajgeied
10 3|qealadal sueo| Auedwodiajul Auy - D

*SDIAIDS
1dwaxa | yA papiaold Ajjednolsiy Auedwo)

3] SB 3|qEISA0IBLI 2] ||IM UMOYUS 1WA 33 JO
uoidodeld v " 1A JO 39U UMOYS 212 SWINS ||y - g

*3SIN0D SNP U] SWOISND g 9NUDADY
WH 01 404 PAIUNCIOE 3] [|IM PIAIRIBI JsalalU
UO XEe] U0CI3eiodiod paleIesSse 3yl "Iunedae
bulieaqg 1salajul Ue U] p|ay dJe Spuny ||y - ¥
unosoe spuauwiAed pue s3dieoas 0] SajoN
“Juuiodde uno Jo 33ep 3y aouls
suopoesued) jje pue /107 |Udy £ 03 uonepinbi
By3 Ul sucidesue.} ayl buyielsp ‘ayusoddo
papiaoad s 3unoaoe sjuawAed pue sidigdal v

86L'TSE puBy Ul asuejeg
86£'TSE v jueg e ysed
;jo dn apey

86L'1SE aouejeg
STPLTT STP'LTT sjuawied jeyol
0z8'ce 078'c2 saa4 ,s01epinby
174 |4 s3suadx] SJ0IBIISILWpY
705°€6 Z0s'E6 5994 ,S103BAISILILPY
0£Z 0£2 puog Jyldsds
6v8°'6 6¥8°6 Y6l g 1294
sjuawied

ETT'6LY EZT'6LY 00008 s1diadad |e3oL
689 689 - SSCUD) Jsa433Ul queg
086'6%F  086'6vP a - UILLPY Wil paliajsurl] yseD
796'S 796°S - spunyay Apung
- - 2 ueeoun SB|QBAIDI3 02133Ul J3YID
- - 000°05 S3IDIYBA B SAUNIXIY ‘JuRld O 3jBS
26522 z65'te - $2550| XB} JO B|ES
sydiaoay

91ep Ol pouMdd SOJON SIMEA v40S

10T |HWdy € 0] 9107 (LAY +
junodoe sjudwied pue sjdiadsad siojepinbiq julor

®6

OO

£10T |udy
¢ 0} pouad ayj 40} JUnosae
sjuswied pue sydiaoay

payiwi (adouny)
sasiA19g xuijisded

sjuaulAed

pue sidiaooy
suonepinbyy
3y} jo ssaiboid



6T LT0Z A2l T 1 (UOREPINDIY UF) ANOID xUIaded | [BRUDPLLE) pue leAld | dT133H0Pa (162 5

aWodIN0

$.1031po.40 10} uoneuwLiojul @




0z £107 AW 1€ | {wouepinbi ur) dnous xuiaded | [enuapyuol pue ajeAld | 4112010120 L10Z &

21004 SSOf JO uoljuae
2U3 10) paydew ‘g abed uc ssauppe ay3 03 JU3s 3q
PINCYS UdIym pue ajisqam uonepinby syl uo ajgeieAe
S1 UdIym w0y 3gap Jo joodd e bunsiduwod Aq sn 03
SWiIe|d 42y} JUIgNS 0] palAUL I SI0JPBJD palnlasun

ssao204d swiep)

zzg'eiv'l ZL¥'ze'6
ZZa'8lyL 21v'zze's
809'02F'L Z11'2e6'6
zze'ely'l A AN
2i8'81v'L ZIvr'eee’s
Ovi'65%'L Z\L¥'zZ6'6
zeg'glr’l ZIv'zZe's
£€20'029°L Zlv'zze's
ZTR'EIL Zlv'zze's
0B LZP'L ZIv'ee's
#90'855'8 0Ev'ZLr'L8
E¥9'/ER'C ZIL'6LB'LE
gzi'e0Z'e £46°925'G1
LLG'OYR'L L20'208'1L9
LLgLzeL 80Z'690'52L

LEETPLOS  ¥BL'OCETL
£62°050°0¥  §90'02£'602

pajwi] Auedwion 2 UOUUNT AR
P3N SIOUBAUGYT) [|0Y PUE Jaayg
palw dnougy saded giN ay)
peylwi Jaded apea]

PaJWIT MM SUIoH Laqoy

pajwi] siadeq Buysigng uoisicaug
pajilli] saleg pieog 9 wi4 soeuuid
pajiw Jaded YIS piemoy

paliwi Jaded joR)U0D

payiw (3N) xulpadeq

pajwy {adoing) xuipadeq

paywi (edoing) spueig xuipaded
palwi (adoing) sasineg xulseded
pajiwi] (adoin3) sjuawisaauj xuigaded

pauwi {adoin3g} Auinseal] xuipaded
pajwi] dnouiny Jaded yiwg plemoH
paliwi dnous) ausoH Jaqoy

LIO'ESE'6E  BG6'80L'GE papwr Auedwod saded ay)

{3) junowe

vios

IMOJDQ PaIs!| 94 S1Bp 0] PAAISIAL SWIBD PaJnIasun ay)l

"SLjuow 33443 Ixau

243 Ul paJe(dsp aq pIncys uoilngLiasip [eniul syl jeyl
2leddijue ap 'a|qednoeld Se U0oS SE OdSH pue 9HY
‘3d1 Ul Joypasd painoasun 03 pusplAlp Wwilalul ue Aed o3
00| [|IM S10Jepinby] Julor ayl Jeapun sujewad sbuipoy
IN Xdd WoJ) AISA0D3. JO |3AD| BY] ISNEIRQ UMOUY

194 10U SI SI0YPILD PRINIBSUN JO4 J|QR(IBAR SPUBPIAIP JO
wniuenb ayy ybnowyyje sptielg Xdd 1dooxa sajuedwod e
Ut paAladad aq o) paadxa aie SpusplAlp Auedwodtaiu]

‘pRIsPISUCD Bulag A[gualina si wiep sy Jo buljeysteiu
211 yons se pue ‘finy u pled aq pinoys wied YA dnolb
siy3 (sbuipjoH N Xultadeq woly jdizdsa pajedipue

Byl Yum) 38yl aredidijue Ajjuaaind ap -Adjigel

ie19A9S pue Juiof aaey sauedwor ay3 aiaym ‘IvAa

J0 j05dsal Ul wied dnoab wg gs ue paniugns sey JHWH

‘DdSH Ul WTgF pue HHY

Ul WiEZF 948 SWIeD pajiuwqns Jualind ay "Ddl ysuebe
wiepd s mMalpyiim 4dd aul ‘paAlgaal solApe Jo siseq

34l UQ 'DdSH Pue HHY ‘DdL JO yoea ul pajjjuigns sem
WORTTF JO wie jriaaas pue ol e ‘AUl "ssuwsyas
uoISusd J1JsuUaq paulsp om] ayU3 Jo wiep ay3 jo padsal
Ul ddd 243 yhm anbojeip Jenbal e pauiejuiEw IABL M

S4031paJd painlasun

‘sabaeyd bunecy jo Aem Aq
pa4n29s sJoupaJtd bujulewalt ou aie aJayy se ‘sauedwod
N Xdd 243 Jo Aue Ul Ajdde Jou Ss0p Hed paquasald ayl

MHed paquasald

‘Q107¢ 4oquiada(

ul AjeAiadsal 984'/8F pue +90°922F '0¥S 22T

10) DASH PUB JdL ‘OHY Ul SIONPaLd [e1juaIsald

3U3 03 apew ussq ey F auy3 Ut dgOT 4O SUCKRNGLISIA

S1031pa4d [elua434a4d
*lin4 Ul pled U33q 2ABY SI0}IpPa1d PRINJAS 3y
S103}1pa4d painldos

® 06

OO

2LWI0DIN0O

S410}1paJd
10} uonew.iojus



L10¢ AeW TE | (VOREMNDIT UL} dnous xuppaded | [RRUIPILOT PUR 318ALd | d77 030,00 /102 >

uonReJIaLNWalL sioyepinbil yulor

sasuadxa pue uoneJaunway @




(14

LT0Z AW TE | (uoizepinbiy ul) dnous xuipaded | |eiuapyuo) pue 33eAld | 411 90103Q £T0Z @

‘Jiwidad spuny pjnoys sa3e1sa oyl woly

umelp aq 03 1vA snid 000°SZF 40 834 paxi e se §T0Z
aunc 0T uo acuapuodsaliod AQ play Buissw e jo Aem
AQ S101Ipa1d U3 AQ PaXL SBM UOjeJaunwal siojepinbiy
JuI0[ 343 JO siseq auy ‘sanilua Huuiewsad ay) Jod

*1¥A sn|d ‘pawlosiad

S| I0M BY] USUM BUIY 3U3 18 9131012 AQ pasn sajel

o abieys Aunoy paepuels Bulieazud syl 1e pajendjes
suonepinbl ayl ul buisue siapew o) buipuape

U1 Jeis 4syl pue siolepinbiy syl Aq usalb Auadold

31} Y1 0] SDUSI3Ja] AQ paxl) Sem UoneIBUNLIS]
,S4032pInbi Julor Y3 jo siseq ayl ‘Alnsesad]

Xdd PUE SJUILLISBAU] Xdd ‘2d04n3T Xdd ‘SNBSS Xdd 04

‘palinbaa si |eacadde

92NIWILLCD 2Yy1ads “JUNnoLe S|4l JO SSIXD Ul SIS0

DU} MEIP G} Ysim ABU3 JT "1WA snid ‘palinoul s3scd awy
119Y3 Jo 94,6/ 03 dn meup 03 |eaoidde saey siojepinbi
JUI0f 9Y] 1WA sn|d ‘pawiojiad S| XJom By usym auw)
ay3 1e snioj2q Aqg pasn saied Jno abieyd Ajunoy plepuels
Bujjieasld a3 je psae|n3|er suoiepinbr syl ul buisue
siajjewl 03 bujpuane ul Jeis asyy pue sicepinbn

ayl Aq uaalb Ajladoud awil syl 01 aduaiaial Aq
SDIUWWOT ,SI0UPAID U3 AQ paxly Sem DdSH PUR DHY
‘7d1 J0) uonkJsunwal siojepinbil Julor Uyl Jo sIseq ayl

uUonRIBUNWAI JO SiSeg

*1S02 OU 2 NOA 0] papiaoid aq [im sIYy3 pue podad siuy
40 JU0.) Y3 UO SSaIppe 3yl Je sn 03 Builum Ul 3sanbal
InoA puas asea|d ‘Adod uaded e aunbad ncA pjnoys

‘XUIJoded /51 /WG SNI0[3p MMM J8 PROJUMOp
10} 3)qejIeAR S ,,UOIIRIDUNLUSY 0] aPIND ,5400PaLT V.,

uonReIdUNWI Si03epinbi Julor

® 6

OC@

uoljelsunwad
,54031epinbiT julor

sasuadxd
pue uonesdunuay



34

LTOZ AW TE | {uonepinbr ul) dnousy xuidaded | |ERUSPYUOD PUR 31eALd | 4T1300RQ 10T O

jwad spuny pinoys suonepinbr ayy

Ul saIuedulos 9s2Y3 Jo 153dSad Ul UMEIP 3q [[IM Spund "pajiwr] AUBdWOD 1§ UCUUNT Ay PUB PRJIWIT SIOUBAUOYD) [|OY
pue 19ays ‘paywiT dnoto Jaded g Syl ‘paiwi Jaded aped] ‘pauwii M suloH 12qoy ‘pajwn Jaded Buiysiand
UoISIDalY ‘PRI SB|BS SPJeog pUR W4 3PRUUIG ‘pPajwr Jaded Yjws piemoH ‘paywi Jaded 32eijuo)

‘PRAWIM YN Xuldaded ‘paywin (adoung) spue.qg xullsaded o4) paaotdde sem | yA shid 000'SZF 40 93) paxy v

junowy 319§

'0€ 01 +7 sabed uo papiaoad St UMEUIP $23) BY] pue 51502 2wl 3S3U) JO 10adsad Ul |IeTep Jayung

00°ELY 6ED

00°0Z8'ce 80°29v
00°590'9 6°9LY
00°2ZrL'e LL°BLY
0087089 g 99y
00'v92'28 o8'eey
00°969°0t7L i8esP
00'8LL L) 9e'8ey

(u/3)
(3) umelp saa4 Jnoyjaje.l

abelany

£6°L2E'L16 vE'LLLT
XA 44 WA 4 av'col
20°9€9'0¢2 6v'6r
29'691'0¢C y0'8y
ZressLyl 9¥'E0E
08'80t'0EL 29’00t
08'6610vZ 0y 0es
04°€60'681 LE°1EP

(3) s1s00 awi g

SINOH

pajwry (ddoing) seoniag xuipadey
psjwi] (adoin3g) Ainseal] xuipaded
paliwi (edoun3) sjuaw)sanu| xuipadey
pajwi (adoins) xulpadeq

pa dnougy tade 4 UIUWIS PIRMOH
pajw dnolsy swoH pagoy

pajwn Auedwo) Jadeq syl

:poliad ay] Bulnp palinaul S1S00 3WI 3Yl SMOYS 21qe3 Buimo||os eyl

PALINDUL SIS0D DUt

§:0
A2 O Rt
Q0O

uolijedsunuwal
,5403epinbiT Julof

sasuadxa
pue uoneJaunwdYy



+Z

L7102 AeW 1€ | {ucnepinb u) dnosg xuilladed | jeRUBPYUOD PUB 31BAId | dT1 31I0ad L10Z ©

®6
Qe

] | wnvegs

iz 3 | 9990y 3 | a0y 3 | 100089 3 | lovpas 3 | 3aVYO ¥3d HNOHELYY 3OVYIA
be sty feresoest  [ieiey fesroee'v osos sz zs'ioL lerosz  Jsawzius lwsz  logzzony lszer  |scess's Tozve | 1S09 2 SHNOH TYLOL
0025 E4ET _on.an.u 99 (001025 o0 2r Wa 100 CLEEERA] 1 T6c o BT L
60515 0L 26V L) 16 cC EETINA Si ot 0S 6oL 00 GZPIOLL GOer 0G 8BV € 00 v xel
lo¥ 50 00 054y 58 s o 201 os 0 - - 00 vl | Gz Z 05 Z06'Z e 1VA
21 9ep 5z 68a'y 0Z L1 - - 05 LEv'y - G2 eob 06 0 - - suoisuag
sJauRY Jyideds asen)|
E53] T [GL5LF G829V N T A 060 000ELS A DO Lee T 3
16 OFF GIVELoE 00 28 S 6z ¥ GIESY 8L - 05 261 ¢ GZE 0C Z¥v'Z 082 paINaasun
8S 62¥ 08 S¥E'Sl S0 g€ - - 00 95¥ 71 06 0 0G ZL¥'L SLC - B (enualaald
188 £6€ 52 6E6°1Z 02 55 67 €85'C 5t L1 00 LSE'LL - 00521 52 0 00 08e 00 L seafoug
r SI0UPaID)
T T Bl [TooF 4 L 52t 2 T Bre Lo
c0 LEF AT EEED 0 0S¢ 08 0G £91 06 0 00 ¥ZE'V 02 6 G2 98E' | SLT 05 0L 0l 1 pleyasea pue pjoyaald - Auadeld
9L 8¥9 0G 6T OF O - - - - - - - - 05 652 O O (oo)g 8 9) sjEssy 1ayo
65 5.6 0S LepoL 08 L2 - - o0 0812 00 22 - - 05€122 0% ¥ 00 8¥0' op & s1qeq yoog
1859y JO uoNes|eay|
[¥543 ETEPF 50T (K] - F F F BTohC TR F F
0C 515 5¢ 93¢ SLO - B - - - - G2 98¢ S0 - - apes} Jo snso|
00 012 00 €9 0E0 00 £5 0€ 0 - - - - - - - - Buipea| Buobu
Guipes]]
T 25t 032051 43 [5zee 05 0068 A i o8 105 501 et pre
TG sEE 0G ZSZ' 1 i g 05 ZES 06 T 00 69 0z 0 - - 0G 152 05 0 05 €6 0l C 19NpUey) Su010aa] U0 suodax
0C 005 00 05T 50 - - - - - - 00 052 05 0 - - suonebnsaau)
suoinebiissau
Ereer TS T ooTers oA TR BTl [joaees 0Ter a0 otLel CCEP ALY (B
6 6BF 05 196 L 5z 91 - - o0 zev 0z 1 - - 00SIv L SE 71 05 70 or o Buoday jeiauen
G2 GiE 00 664 08 | 00 £9 0t 0 00 9£5 09 L - - - - - - SUONDY |BOIY|
62 GEP 05 LG¥'5E 5e 18 00 189'E 0Z #1 os 008'Z1 oL z¢ oo 956'c o0z 6 5Z BE6'L 50 6L 52 660'2 oz o1 2Ins0|7) puE JusWabaupyy I5ED
0L Lirk 52 62F'¥2 0855 00 45v'2 08 L os 012’51 Dz oe oo 6ev'2 0s ¥ 5L Z2E'Y og 8 - - Builiy AGIMEIS puB BULGIYSED
Bulule|d pue UONEJISILIWPY
(31500 (3}1500 sanoy (31500 sinoH (311503 SiNoH (313500 $INOH {31500 SHNoK

yiajea abeiany

Y101 Hoddng 1@ SIUBISISSY siabruRp JURISISSY sabeuRp $4012941C] WUEISISSY 540108410 9 S4OULRY

‘posabe swied Jo/pue pasiead buiaq sjosse ayj JO anjeA

[erouRUl) Y3 Y10M JueAdRL Y3 Jo Alxa|dwod ayj o} paebad Buiaey ‘aousuadxa pue AjJoluas Jioyl uodn paseq
252 3y} Jo padse yoes uo ylom 03} paubisse uasq aAaey yeis ajendosdde sy ‘podsA0I3L 10 PapLo2ad UIDQ JouU
sey jJuawubisse ay) uo Bupjiom Jjeis |elielandas Ag juads aw]  wiajsAs Buipaodas awiy pasiiaindwod e uo ased
343y uo bupjiom juads swi] 1943 papa0od3ad ased ayj 0] paubisse (saaiysed Buipnpul) jje1s [ediuyda) pue siduped ||y

£T0T |4dy £ 03 9707 |Mdy t porad 2y3 104 $3S02 awl s103epinbi Julof Ddl



114

£T0Z ABW Te | (uonepinbil ul) dnoug xuladed | (eqUBPRUOD Pue 33eALg | dT11 2310130 LTI0Z B @ .

® ©

paest 3 e 1ov 3] i ltvgze 3 | 0851 3 I A0VHO ¥3d YNOH/3LVY FOVNIA

L87z5y keesiovz  oroes 00°SLL'E) [coee  foseomile  [osesz  [siiec’s st lsrize'ss logee |osozsvy broe | 1S0D '3 SHNOH VL0
T Tﬂﬂ T TGS Gyt
GE £8C G6 85°GT 29 99 0 8¥9'G Sl LE [ETY: CF #1 EEE:4 100 6E0 01 601 G0 £99°C 0l t xel
Ly £98 S5 12 0g L0) 05 0 05 582 0.0 - - L6681 SS Tl 05 262'9 089 IYA
LG £6Y B - 05 6009 0L ¥1 - B 00 OEL L o € 00 0l8'T 06 § sucisuaq
00 61§ 3 3 " 3 r - SL 821 GZ 0 - - uonetigr
siape 2yinadg esen
ovioy BTlve a1 7T (AT (] 574 S
LL1SY GZ 20C S6 0 00 18622 0L 69 u - Z¥p'E SL 9 00 0ECE 0L € paJnassun
00 619 - ¥ 3 3 r - L B21 52 0 - - painsag
69 [6€ - ﬁ 05 S¥L'LL 06 EF 00 Z1e Q¥ 0 00 S5L'L GZ T - - lenualsald
19 59E 106 §42°2 P 0L 0S 8621 06 €8 - - 00 05t oco 05 LZL'L oe Z sasko|dwg
SJO)RaA
ZV 095 (R PR ATI« T oveas T IS T |
92 655 00E - - 05 Z86 05 1 00 1S 0zt 0G GEY'L 30l bioyesea pue ploy2ald - Auadold
00 695 1090 - - - - - - 00 #55'L or e (4ocis B 9) siessy B0
00 OvS - 00 L8 0z 0 - 3 B - 00 621 0Z 0 $192Q Hoog
$)as55Y JO ucnes!|eay
RTEer B0 [GGevet § F BIoet 4 i i
FRES - 06 Zv6 + 05 b - - G2 621 Sz 0 - - apRl] J¢ &Inso(D
00 ole KEQ - - - - - - - - Buipey| Buebuy
Sujpel
CHEL (] i i 0T (4 j =
24 18T 0S 125 05 2 00 69 0z 0 - - 05 ISZ =] 05 €6 10 1ONpuog Sic12uI] uo spoday
00 482 - - - - B - 00 052 oS 1 00 &8L'E ose suonebigsaaul
suonebnseAuy
%]
00 L1 0G €61 0E 0 Buedsy |B1aus9)
- - - - - SUONOY [eiul
0G 82 105 9Z6'¢ SL Gl SLGL 00 SLEL SZ 0Z ainso|) pue wawabeue ase)
0% L6L'L - - Buiig Asoimers pue Buuaiysen
Butuue|d pue co_ﬁ.zmd:_Ev.L_

1311800 SInoH (31500 SJNOH {3) 3800 sinoH {31100 Sinoy {31509 SINOH (3)1500 sINcH

yjares
abelaay TYLOL Hoddng 2 sjuesissy

siafipuey Jueysissy s1abeuey 510353 JUBISISSY S10}08.|0 7 Slauped

‘paasbe swieps ao/pue pasijeal bulag sjasse ayj JO an|eA

[_ioueUy 3Y) MJ4om JueAslal 3yl Jo ANxa|dwo3d ay) o) piebads Buiaey ‘aousiiadxa pue AjJ01Uas 118yl uodn paseq
9sSBD 3y] Jo Joadse yoea uo YIom 0) paubisse ussqg aaey Jeis ajendoadde syl "palsA0D3L IO PapI0dad U] J0U
sey juswubisse ayj uo Bupiom JJeIs |elae)aldss AQ Juads swi|  ‘walsAs Bulplodst awi] pasuaindwod e uo ased

aU3 uo bupjiom juads swiy A19y] psp.lodad ased ayj 03 paubisse (saaiysed Buipnpul) Keis |eauysay pue siauped |y

£102 11dy € 03 9107 (4dy ¢ pousd ayj JoJ 53500 awly ,S103epInbIT 3UI0L DHY



9z £70Z Aew 1€ | {uonepinbn ul) dnoto xulpaded | |BUSPYUOD PUR 33BALd | dT1 9110120 £T0Z @

® e
©e

fors | [ NMVHQ mm_m©
brsoz 3 ] iroor 3] lsz29v 3 | R B0 ¥R 3 ﬁ 30VYO ¥3d ¥NOH/ELVY IDVHIAY

08'cCy 08'80P° 05} _S.gn 5S¢ 0P9'CL _mm.mm _2.50_% _8.3_, _mo.mﬂa.ﬂ _R.o _3.23.3 _8.3 00°080'0+ _3.2 _ 1S02 8 SHNOH w10
Ev6es | GFEviee . goov | [bsedt G0Tr  [0e0l%¢ 06 L _ﬂ 750 q— BELL . j0seLid {658
TZ %S 0E 171 GE 1922 09 2891 EE 08 ErE 00 1 Coar 700 6L 11v 0} 5E 1T 56052 012 el
69 C¥g 52 9616 06 0L 05 201 05 0 - - - 3 5. €61 s s 00 S68'y 06 ¥ VA
¥8 55t 52'909°C 5t 8 - - 05286 069 - - G2 822 5 0 0 59 0o L suosuag
sianel syreds asely
F9C [T Te025 T ELEIoE 0ZT6T (05 B8LGE 0058 [00ILC BT “g 7 10538 T 08¢
8L B0C 00 65¥ 22 0609 54602 oz ez 00 B6LZL 0E 62 - = TR 00S 05 805'C 062 painsasun
92 £5¥ 5L L8021 or 52 - - 00 89501 0z 52 00 L€ 020 52 864'1 0s € - - [BquaIIEId
18 15 05 9s8'9L 06 I 0o olp's log Gt 0522971 g 1€ - - - - 00 L8 060 seofoldws
SioNpassy
Toor TR 5 e L F : ; TRTER: B4 5 e
¥Z 597 GZ ¥56 ¢ ) 05 082 ST - - = F 5L E10C 575 - - PIOY3SEST pUE Ploydald - Aliadold
00 S¥9 0S ¥9 0L Q - - - - - N - - 05 9 0L O {3015 b a} sjessy 1810
S]aSSY JO uonesi|eay
T2t [BoI5 et [5%8 [oco BIBIL L0 - F et 40 i §
0% 7% 05 Ly 00 ¢ - - SLEIE 10 - - 6. 821 520 - - 3pBIL 40 80500
00 012 00 €9 0f 0 00 £9 e 0 - - - I - - - - Buipesy Buobug
Buipe. |
P2 062 5o 50T e - i o5 tot E2A] B0
76 9.2 05 269 0 e 00 56 ) - - 05 152 05 0 05 €6 0L 0 19NPUOY ,S4C30841(] Lo Soday
0C 00S - - B - - - Q0 621 GZ 0 - M suonebisany|
suonebnsasu]
g acr [fTesTe 0658 GL 985 02 IS [000IS2 EE TPo9 Gt 060t [0ZIFF BPS
GG 95t 006156 58 07 - - 05 626°L 0LS - - 00 G25'L G0Gi 05 ¥ 010 Buuoday [eieuas
L FLE 06 G9¢ 08 | 00 €9 e 0% 206 0s | - - - M B - SUCHIY 1BOIU|
Loyt 00 152°¢2 50 25 00 £61°} [1] ST 088'8 Sy 22 00 908 | oz ¥ GZ 000'L SLEL 0G 20’ SE9 aInsen) pue Juswebeuep asen
b0 6Ly 05 601'2) 00 6Z 0g 60" 1 0t £ og 9876 0¢ 22 00 #02 e 1 05 6EL'} oLz - - Buijig Aoniets pue Buuaise)
Bujuue|d pue ucnes|uwpY]

(3)150D {31800 SInOH {3)1s80D SINOH (31800 SinoH (3) 180D SIhoH (310D SInoy {3) 180D SINOH
yrares

abeiany YL0L poddng g sjueisissy srafeue Juns|ssy ssabeuey $I0)DAINY JURISISSY 5403103410 § SiFuped

‘pas.ibe swieD Jo/pue pasiiead bulaq sjasse ayj JO an|eA

|erpuRUL 94l MJ0M JuRAZ|aS U3 Jo AliXa|dwod oyl 03 paebad Buiaey ‘aousliadxs pue AJLIOIUaS Jl1ay) uodn paseq
2seD ay) Jo oadse yoea uo ylom 0} paubisse uaaq aaey yejs ajendoidde syl 'palaA0Iad 10 PIpIODaL UG J0U
sey juawubisse ayy uo Bupiom Jjeis |enelaldas Aq juads awil “wasAs Buipaodad awy pasKaindwod e uo ased
2y3 uo Bupjiom juads awiy J19Y3 papl10odad ased 3y 0] paubisse (saaiysed Buipnidul) yeis |ediuyda)l pue sisuped ||y

£T0TZ 1Mdy € 03 9107 114dY + pollad 2y3 404 S3S02 dWI} ,st0jepinbiy Juiof HdSH



£Z 2102 Aew 1£ | (uonepinbr ul) dnotd) xuipaded | jenuspyuol) pue 238ald | 411200120 £10Z7 @ @ .

| NMYYa $334

oz 5 ] booe 2 ] perer 3] s a3 ST N
[ovoar Zress vl |_u|_. g0 z6'8EV'L Tm_nn 00'YIv'SL _e\o.om 00 598'2E TE.- _2..9:.3 (Da 4 G2 PLE'9L 55781 15035 % SHNOH V104

15513
1L6

05 § 05 404 0% 0
0l 0 - B 0% Zv oL 0

ot - i 1783 A EIIET
00 182 [0S0 - - SLREvT kT ﬁw» D
- - - 00 616'Z oo s -

BL 18E
28 8L
00 STr

XEL

1A

ELETER

ucnedin
s1apen sysHls ase.

LEi
96 S¥T

a3 pZes § F i i T LA S
76 e ] 750 - - - § 515 o - paImaasN
- " " - - B - B o meu_UEEN:m
peinDag
|ENUaIZRI

I0E ¢ - - - - - - - 3 09T o2 0 seakodwg

W siappaiy
T FIX T F I (a4 ET eV 1S ] ~W0EE

Rl

00 S€6

L8 06F

1985y AURd pliuL

SJASTY / 55IUSNG JO BET

)il L Jo uoijuslay

Ployasea pue ployaaly - Apadoiq

S19S5Y [@REND

- - - i - - 0Boo)g 6 9) 519557 A0

00 195 5 07 28 ST 1ZY'LS SE 1oL 00 ¥25'8 086 §1gaQ y00g
$)958Y Jo uohesjeay

BPEI] §6 AngoI)
Buipes 1 Buopuow
Guipes| BuicBug

- - - - I - - e Buipes jo jonue | feg
Buipel
e F i T TTTE T

1anpuas oLl Lo spaday
suoiedngaAl|
suopebasaau)

Buipoday jeseuasg

- SUOUDY (BN

0s 8 2Inso|D pue uswabeuey asen

- Bunid Asciniels pue Buusiyses
Buuuely pue uolesSIUIWPY

ér“o
=
@
=1
g
~
o

]
|
Py
o
g &
ér‘l-o
el
i
=]
B
@
5
o
- =
| —

PLR:Ld 02 885'¢
00 852

00 G19'G 00 51 00 HOE
00 £00 2

{3tson [ERTCE) SINOH 13) 1500 SIOH {3) 1502 SN0} 380D Sinoy (FHis0D SJnoH {31 1500 SInoy

e ofiesany

Ti0L Hoddng 2 sjEsISsY siabeuey Juesissy s:ebeuey SI01IRII] JUESISSY S30109.4(] B SIBUHEY

‘Pealbe swiepR 10/pue pasijeal buiaq s}osse a2yl JO anjea
[erpueul ayy H4om Jueaslad syl Jo Auxaidwon ay)y 03 paebas Buiaey ‘aauasuadxs pue Ajioiuss Jivy) uodn paseq
9sed ayj Jo padse yoea uo y4om 03 paubisse uasq aAey yeis ajendoldde ayy paJlaA0dal 10 PapIodal UD3(Q J0U
sey juauwubisse ayy uc Bupiom Jels |e1ie3asdas Ag Juads swill "wSsAs Buipiodad awn) pasiainduwod e uo 9sed
2y} uo buppom juads swi) J12y3y paplodad ased ayy 03 paubisse (sualysed Buipnpul) Je3s |e21uyoa; pue stauned ||y

£702 Itdy € 03 9107 |1MdY + pPolad 3y 404 S3500 dwi) ,si03epinbi julof adoun3 Xdd



8z £10Z A2W 1€ | (uonepinbil ur) dnoug xuipaded | [eNUapLUOT PUB 31BAUd | dT1 230120 £10Z ©

®6

©e
®

— | TITEEs?
ER lrsse 3| wzer 3 | hozss 3] orezs 3 | _ 30vuO ¥3d YNOHELYY 3DVHIAY

L6Lp gosaior  froey Z9°8EL'T free [oveost beer  Jossa los 1 fos18c’s bzz  Joouzre et _ 1509 ® SHNOH VL0
(782 5 16L5 1343 Tr b6 5 T pco 3 F BELIGE TEOF J e ¢
2C 96 LL LIRS 196 26958 I9E 9 00 28 0z o - ~ GZ 1982 G0 € - B Xe|
00 S0% 0S 151 0s | 05 L0L 0s o0 - - B 00 058 00 & B B 1¥A
00 £29 00 £29 00 1 - i s Z¥ Lo - - - - 0G 08% 06 0 SUDISUS 4
sIapR ouIvads ase
002 LD B F F ; i F TG 03¢ 1050 F i
0 002 00 QGE 050 - - - - - - 00 0GE 05 ¢ - - paimasun
S10}IpaID)
THOV BEFeLT (TA i : A 75 i i TO6 008 T Tn F F
69 68 00 1951 07 € - - 00 £9 4] - 3 00 00571 00 € - - PIOUaSEST PUE PIOYaRI4 - Auadoig
100 GeE 0G 291} 05 0 - - 05 291 10S 0 - - - - o - syjeq Joog
S)888Y 4O UonEes|jEay
GO0IE (57507 w0 B0 50L R F F F i
00 012 00 501 ﬁ 00 S0l 50 - - - - - Buipes [ Buiebug
Bujpe.y]
FETeT {0 a0t L - i X BEe . 5L 60
28 186 005601 0 € 05 S6¢ e Z 00 95 ) 10¥ 0 - - 00 05€ S0 10S €6 Lo 1onpuay siopea ue spoday
suonebissau|
T TV: et (Z5zZ130) T 73 T [oswel 57 AR T POt ot o
SBElY B - ) - - 05 0 - - Bunoday |e1auay
05 162 - - - SUONIY [BIIY)
66 €E¥ " 0F £ 00 £22 0E 0 2iNs0|T pue Juswiafieuely ase)
9SG LO¥ 52 0 - - Buiig Acimens pue Buusiyse)
Buluue|d pue uonessiunupy
(3) 1503 {3)3500 SINoH {3) 109 SINCH {3} 1507 SINOH (3) 150D SIN0H (3) 180D SINOH (311500 SINOH
uwamo_ﬁ.,_q IVioL voddng 'g sjue)sISSy s1aBRUBY JURISISSY siabeuepy $103284i(] JURISISSY $10)291(() § SIdUPEd

‘paasbe swied 10/pue pasijead bulaq syasse ayj JO anjea

[eiouRUl Y] Maom Jueas|ad ay) Jo Ajixsidwod syy 03 piebas Buiaey ‘aousiadxs pue Ajdoluas Jiayy uodn paseq
9sBD 3y3 JO Joadse yoea uo duom 0} paubisse uaag aaey yeis sieludoidde syl "palsaodad Jo paplodad uaag jou
sey juswubisse ayj uo Bupom Yels |ele3aldas AQ Juads swil] 'walsAs Buiplodad aw pasiaIndwod e uo ased
9y} uo Bupjiom juads awi) J1sy) papaodad ased ayl 03 paubisse (sJalysed buipnpul) Ueis [ediuyda) pue siauned |y

£T0T I4dy € 03 9107 |1Hdy $ poad ay) J40) 1502 2w ,S103epinbi] JUIOL SIUBWISIAUT Xdd



62 £10Z A2l 1€ | (uolepinbin ul) dnoJsy xwiiaded | [RRUIPLUOD pue 3BAId | 4772110130 £T0Z @ @ @

®e
®

00's [ NMVNQ 335
cossr 3 fwese 3 | ey 3 | E ozes 3 | _ 30VYD Y3d ANOH/ALYY FOVaIAY

1691y 20'9£9'02 Tq.mq Zi6ee'e \_m.ﬂ I_Wooq.u _E iz |ooles _9: _E..m;_o _3.2 00'6EL"Z _nm.m 4 1509 2 S¥NOH Y10y
TERd | T85e5 7 o 75065 (T3 \a et F - EIoe?t LR g |
36 EvF 7L e 5% £ Zicay 96 € 05 166 06 0 - - 05 Z6V'C AEK - - xe|
oG ZL¥ 52 819 s 1 0s 201 os 0 - - - - SZ 1LS oo 1 - - 1WA
00 SZ¥ 00 565 oy L - - 00 SES oF | - - - - - - SUoISUS Y
siane ajoedg ssen|
A7 50612 56T - F F - - - SITre ST1T 00 ZvE' L 0L}
S GI06LC G6C - - - - - - GIEPa R 00 275+ 0L ¢ 51980 yoog
S195SY JO LONBS|EIY
Tore , (] o501 — 050 g g = F - g -
A6 012 00 501 050 00 S01 050 - - - - - - - B Buipey) Buiobug
Buipey)|
TSIe T T [poers — ot 0569 xfwd i - T oo
KT 00 290+ 58T 06 278 S0t 06 69 0z 0 5 - 05 252 05 C 05 £6 310 1PRPUGT) SI0I5aNE U0 spodey
suoiebnsasul
T00F oy 1A posors T T T O
GEELY 00 885 0 | - - 00 882 080 - - 00 052 050 - - Gunoday [eiaue
05 L6C G L6T 00 4 0G €9 0c 0 QG vET 0L 0 - - - - - - SUCRIY [BRIU|
A gt 02 56€°8 BL LT 0z +z6 B6 € oG ove'y oS L 00 108 00 00921'T 51 ¢ og 959 530 2In50() puk JUsLBBEURY 8SED
6o i1zv 52 025'C 5e 8 00 515 00 | o0 9e5'Z 02 0 00 08 040 5682 5y 0 - - Buil4 Aiomerg pue Buleyse)
BuluuR)d PUR UGHELSILILIPY]

{3) 350D (3} 1500 SANOH {3)180D) SINOH {31500 SINaH {3)1509 SINOH (3} 1800 SINOH (3}1s0D SINOH
ysajel abeiany

IVLOL poddng g SIuRSISSY ssafieupy| juels1ssy stafieueyy SHNDAL WLISIESY S10328M() B SiauPed

‘paasbe swiepd J40/pue poasijeal bulaq s3asse a3 JO an|eA

|_louRUL 2UT HI0M JueA3|D] BY) JO AJxa|dwod syl 03 piebaa buiaey ‘@ausiiadxa pue AJU0IUaS Jiayy uodn paseq
9sed a3 Jo padse yoea uo »Jom 0] paubisse usaq sAey jels ajeldoidde syl poalaA0dal 10 PapI0lad usaqg jou
sey juawubisse ay} uo bupdom JJeis |ele3aldas Ag Juads awi]  "walsAs Buipaodad awil paslandwod e uo ased
3y] uo burjlom juads aw) 419y papJodat ased ayj 03 paubisse (saaiysed Buipnpul) yeis |exuydal pue sisuped |y

£10T 4dy € 0} 9707 iKdy + poldad ayj 40y S3s02 aull} slojepinbiq ulof Alnseal] Xdd



213 LT0Z AW T€ | (uopepinbyi ur) dnots xuisaded | |ENUSpYUOD PUR 23ALd | ¢T1 21020

029°¢2

2102 @

®e
©e

NMvYuQa mmm“

ovesr 3 | Bl 3 o5 z6# 3 reze 3| loz 866 3 | 3aVA9 ¥3d HNOH/ALYY IDVHIAY,
T Lz vve' iy _ﬁ.uo_. To'v00's prst  Jooure'sz ores  lsten) ez [pozas’s svor  JosTel'y locr 1509 8 SUNOH TVLOL
35 ISSICEL . [eel TET001 Y Soet BTo R 106 [p09588 ET0T _ﬂ 4 P e
6E L#9 16 GLT'LL B85 L1 i 968 LG9 00 L& Z0 59 8t L0 0 00 9LL°L 0¢ 8 05 [ov'T Ok 2 xe|
cE Crd 0S 166 SZ 2 05 101 05°0 - - - 00 068 SL 1 - B 1¥A
00 S2¥ 05 Z¥ 0L 0 - - 105 Z¥ {0 - - - - - suoIsuay
siapey dyeds asely
ST TR T ; 3 R A LT e
¢ 9% SZ EvL L 06 62 0G 681 06 0 GIBIFZL 154 82 - N 00 S21 GZ0 B B paindasup
{0 GE6 00 $2€ 0¥ 0 B - - - - - - 0O Y€ OF O sasAo/diLg
$1031padDy
255 a8 0 F i F - F Blaet 5eo pE¥e [oro
00 GLS Sl 8cl GC 0 ~ - - - 3 5L 8z GZ 0O - - proyasean pue ploysald - Auadoid
100 6+9 05 9 oL 0 - - - - - - - 0% +9 0oL Q ooig 0 9) s1assy JBYID
$18SSY JO UoNESIjeay)
T By 000799 L i AT - i ) 50 i -
6t BZY 00 O¥9'G 0S5 Gl - - SZ 1159 FAT - s 5.8zl GZ O - - 3pel] jo 8Inso|D
Bulped]|
G862 B0eze 4 [T Zer | ﬁm 0 - 050 e ee 010
00 258 0S O 0L 0 JaNpUOY S0 U0 sHoday
suonebnsaay
4442 ELK Tt
00'BeG - Buigoday jelauss
0S t6C - B - SUOHIY jeNiu|
€L B6EP GF 9802 00 £62°1 ot | aingo|D pue Wawabeuey ssen
SZ $OL'S SLO - - Buip4 Alopnjers pue Buuaiyses
Buluue|4 pue uojjeNISILILIPY

{31802
yieies

abeiany AYLOL

(3) 180D

Hoddng g siesissy

SINOH

{3)1s0)

siafieuep ueisissy

SINOH

(311800

SN0

sisfeuepy

(311800

§40128110 JUBISISSY

SINOH

1301800

S1019ali(] ¥} Siauped

SANOH

‘paaJbe swied Jo/pue pasiess Buleq siosse oyl JO anjeA
[elouRUl 33 H40M JuRA3[3J) 3Y3 JO AlXa|dwod auy) o3 p4ebas Buiaey ‘aausiiadxa pue Ajoiuas Jiay) uodn paseq
2582 343 JO 10adse Yoes uo MIom 03 poubisse uaaq aary Jeis ajelidoldde Yy 'paisA023l 10 PaPIOIad USG 00U
sey juswubisse ay) uo Bupliom Jjels |BLiRIDID9S AQ Juads B “Wa)SAS Bulpiodad awi) pasiaindwod e uo ased
843 uo Bunjiom juads swiy JIsy3 pap40234 9sed aYj 03 paubisse (sta1ysed Buipnoul) Jeis [edluyda) pue sisuped |y

2107 |4dy € 01 91027 |Hdy + porad 3yl 10) $1S02 Wiy ,S101epINbI] JUIO[ SIIIAIDS Xdd



1€

s| obeajiw ay3 uaym Wl dy31 Je 3110j9g Ag pasn dgp 03 dn o 31es sbeapw piaepueis buleasid ayy 1e paje|ndjed st abes|ily

'$33e359 Uonepinby Y3 woJy sasusdxs 7 AICBBIRT MEID 0} SICIRJISILILLPY JUIOr 343 Buisuoyine sdoung Xdd Jo SJonupatd
PRUNIBSUN 3Y) WO PUB OdSH PUB OHY ‘DdL J0 109dSaJ Ul 9833107 ,S1031paJl 8yl LWOL) PaUIR)qe udaq Sey UoiInjosa. v

(1wa Buipnpxa) suopepinbi) ayy Jo poiad 8yl Bulnp paiindul SJUSWSSINGSIP pue S35U3AX2 1DBUIP ,SJ03R4ISIUIIPY JUIOf BYL
'SBIRISe uo1epIinbi 9yl Wol) umelp 29 03 ued sasuadxa pur s3500 asaU) 340439 padinbad s jeacadde dyneds

'$3S0D pa3EI0jjEe 40 PRIRYS SPNPUl 0Sje AeW 253y ‘53503 3beajw way) 10) ased ayj uo pabebus Jeis 0] Juswasingulial
‘ajdwexa o) ‘Aued payy e 03 spew Ajjesauab jou a1e yoiym pue sn Ag pied Ajjeiiul Sasuadxa pue $1S0D ale asayl

£10Z ARl TE | (uonepinbin ur) dnougy xuipaded | [enuapyuo] pue aleaud | 411 a1ueRg (102 @

‘pied Jo paiiniul usaq aAey sasuadxe 7 Alobajed
ON "A|3A135adsal DHY pue Ddl 03 UOIIR|3] U] UMBIP U33q 3ARY 00'0SZF pue 09°'/067 JO sasuadxa T Alobajed agep 01

® 6

®©
e

‘paLInaul

'91GER1 Y3 Ul 195 aJle

z AdobBayen

‘pasinbal S| (eAcIdde ou ydiym 1oy pue sailied pJiyy © 1234Ip SN AQ apew sjusuwAed aae asayl

1 Alobaies

sjudWISINGsia

998'Z - - ] 9z8 2 LzZ ver'l Gurpuesing
8EL - - - - - 0ez 805 pled
£0£'S - i 978 Z (4 Z66°L IgoL
ST - - - sz - - - auoydajal
Zls L Z #0E vl abejsod
208 805 Bussiuanpy
zZz - - - - - vl G/ Ksuoielg
ouL'L - - - 9 - - 0801 Xel / LYA
0154 - - - vac - - i [ETIN
109 - - - \6¥ - - 3] 20UBISISANS  LUOEPOLULIODDY

sanpua
18ylQ

Anseaij
Xdd

sjuawysaau] adoung

Xdd Xdd OdSH

uonew.Iojul palielag
sasuadxa
patinsul sasuadxa |, Liobajen pue uonieJaunuay

uvonduasaq




ZE L10Z Aely 1€ | {uonepinb ur) dnodg xujladed | |equapyuod pue ajealdd | dT1 3R101a0 LT0Z @

‘syiodad ssa.bold Jond Japun
paao.dde 2q 03 pewaap Jo pascidde sasuadxa JC uciiRIBUNWSI qINISIP Jou ABuwl sabudjeyd yans jey) ajou ases|d

S3INY BYY 4O TET ¥ 2Ny Yim asueplodde ul ‘jo pauieidwod bujaqg sasuadxa 10/pue uoiEIBUNWS.
auy Buiejap Jiodaut sssuboud ayy Jo (s)iueadde syj Ag 3diadad Jo sy@am JYBId uIyIm apew 3g snw suonedidde yong

‘pa44noul sasuadxa ayi Jo (e Jo awos buibuajeyd

as1mJ4ay10 40 abieys 0] poIIUD a4e S10JepINbIT JUI0r Y3 YdIYM UOIBISUNLISE JO SISBQ 3] 40 Juncwe ayl bupnpad
{s3|Ny 341 4O TET & 2INY Y}M DDUBPIOIDIL UL) SIBpL0 2J0W 10 U0 10) 1UnoD ay) 01 Aldde Aew (N0 By3 JO AR} Uiim
10 SI03PBID PaINIASUN BY) JO BN|BA Ul 9%0T 1Se3| I8 JO Hoddns ayl yiim) JOUPRUZ PaINIISUN JO J0UPaUD palndss Auy

sasuadxa J0/pue uonelaunwad abuajjeys 03 Y6l ,54031p3dD

"S3INY 3U3 JO J6+ 4 3Ny Ym aoueplodde Ul ‘podad syl jo 1disoad

JO sABp Tz UlYIM BpeW 3 ISNW $35anbat yong ~podad syl uiyum panddns Apesaje jey; 03 sssusdxs 1o uoleasunwal
Buipiebal uoiewaojul [eucilippe apiacld o3 siojepinbi uor ay3 1sanbay ‘Bupum u) ‘AW (LINOT aY] JO 3AL3)

UM 10 SIOPRJD PAINIBSUN 2] JO BN[BA Ul %G 1SED| 12 Jo poddns 34] Y4JiM) L03PaId paundassun 16 Jo)pald peindas Auy

uoljewaoul 3sanbal 03 YL ,S103pPaI)

®6

OO

uonewIolul pajelag
sasuadx?
pue uonesaunuidy



PRI NSIBWYO ] 3YSNO ) 302 JO JAqUuUa

SuLtly Jaquiaw S pue 1 Lig
10 2an330u3s {eh3] ay) 10 USSP PBIRISE B 10y INOQR HN'0D 213I0[IP  MMM DS 35E3d "$21313US Juspladapul pue 23eledas Ajjebay aue sWy Jaquaw
asoym ‘aaquesenb Aq pauwi Auedwos ayeald yn e *(,1LLq,) PalWI NSIeWYO 3YIN0 ] 3131013 40 LYy Jaquisw wopbuly payun ayy st 417 2110134

‘wopbury pauun ‘zag vHO3 uapuol ‘slenbs yeaas
MBN 7 1B 30140 pauasibad s1 puR §/9E0£D0 J2qWAU palalsiBal UM S2|ep pue pue|bul ul passisibal diysiauled AYIjigei paw] e si 477 anioRg

‘JuawWnop siYl 03 5923 suleb 1o umoys 51 oym Aued Jay10 Aue 0}

Aujige)| ou jdaooe am snuyl pue Jaalosieym asodind Aue 104 JUSWINIOP N UG A3 03 P23IUL S| Aled 43y30 ON "Aned Jaylo Aue 01 LBy} 81BJILNWILIOD
10 d|qe|IpAR W] YW 1o ‘JUIUINIOP J9L30 10 sn1oadsold AuB Wl WAyl 03 49424 JO W} 35012sip *as0dind J9yj0 Aue 10y JUSWND0p SIY] 40 SWeu

4N0 2SN 40 0] J3J3J 'JUISUOD U11uM Joud N0 INOYLM ‘10U PINALS NOA 310431341 "UOCKEWIICHL INOA 10) Aj210S paiedold pue |2IUSPYLOD §1 JUSWNIOP SIYL

"93310]9@



